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Bosque County, Texas 

Notice of Tax Rates and Ad Valorem History 

This budget will raise more revenue from property taxes than 
last year's budget by an amount of $218,667 which is a 2.43% 
increase from last year's budget and of that amount, $141,529 

is to be raised from new property added to the tax roll this 
year. 

No New Revenue Rate 
Voter Approval Rate = 
Debt Rate= 

History of AD Valorem Rates 

Year 

2016 

2017 

2018 

2019 

2020 

2021 

0.4581 
0.4639 
0.0278 

M&O 

0.4750 

0.4750 

0.4750 

0.4750 

0.4750 

0.4350 

Bond 
Total 

Debt 

0.0000 0.4750 

0.0470 0.5220 

0.0470 0.5220 

0.0432 0.5182 

0.0432 0.5182 

0.0278 0.4628 

2017 GO Bond 

A1 



Statement of Indebtedness 

NET 
DATE OF DATE OF INTEREST ORIGINAL 

Description ISSUE MATURITY COST PRINCIPAL 

Texas General Obligation 
Bonds Series 2017 3/1/2017 3/1/2037 2.70% 9,565,000 

Period Ending Principal Interest Debt Service Principal - LTD Balance 

9/30/2017 138,828 138,828 9,565,000 

9/30/2018 340,000 295,870 635,870 340,000 9,225,000 

9/30/2019 350,000 287,220 637,220 690,000 8,875,000 

9/30/2020 360,000 276,570 636,570 1,050,000 8,515,000 

9/30/2021 375,000 263,670 638,670 1,425,000 8,140,000 

9/30/2022 390,000 248,370 638,370 1,815,000 7,750,000 

9/30/2023 405,000 232,470 637,470 2,220,000 7,345,000 

9/30/2024 420,000 215,970 635,970 2,640,000 6,925,000 

9/30/2025 440,000 198,770 638,770 3,080,000 6,485,000 

9/30/2026 455,000 180,870 635,870 3,535,000 6,030,000 

9/30/2027 475,000 164,645 639,645 4,010,000 5,555,000 

9/30/2028 490,000 150,170 640,170 4,500,000 5,065,000 

9/30/2029 500,000 135,320 635,320 5,000,000 4,565,000 

9/30/2030 515,000 120,610 635,610 5,515,000 4,050,000 

9/30/2031 530,000 105,980 635,980 6,045,000 3,520,000 

9/30/2032 545,000 90,930 635,930 6,590,000 2,975,000 

9/30/2033 560,000 75,460 635,460 7,150,000 2,415,000 

9/30/2034 580,000 59,500 639,500 7,730,000 1,835,000 

9/30/2035 595,000 43,050 638,050 8,325,000 1,240,000 

9/30/2036 610,000 26,180 636,180 8,935,000 630,000 

9/30/2037 630,000 8,820 638,820 9,565,000 

9,565,000 3,319,273 12,884,273 

A2 



Bosque County 

Projected 
Statement of Cash Reserves 

General Fund 

Road & Bridge - 1 
Road & Bridge - 2 
Road & Bridge - 3 
Road & Bridge - 4 
Road & Bridge Common 

Total Road & Bridge 

Jury Fund 
Records Preservation - CC 
Records Preservation - DC 
Sheriff Drug Forfeitures 
Judicial Operations 
County Attorney Hot Check 
Law Library 
Probation Fund 
District Attorney 
DA Hot Check 
DA Drug Forfeiture 
Court Reporter 
Security 
Special Forfeiture 
LE Education 
Constable 1- Education 
Constable 2 - Education 
Grant Fund 
Constable 1- Forfeitures 
DA Article 18 
JP -1 & 2 Technology 
Elections 
JP Security 
Grant Fund - FEMA 
County PreTrial 
County and District Technology 

Total Non-Major Funds 

Debt Service and Capital Improvements 

Jail 
Capital Improvements 
Debt Service Texas GO Bond 2017 

Total Debt Service and Capital Improvements 

Total Funds Available 

A3 

Projected 
Balance 

9/30/2021 

8,000,000 

200,000 
100,000 
130,000 
450,000 

1,200,000 

2,080,000 

60,000 
350,000 

25,000 
8,000 

20,000 
15,000 
85,000 

3,000 
32,000 
10,000 

5,000 
5,000 
5,000 
6,000 
4,500 

800,000 
8,000 

46,000 
35,000 

23,000 

60,000 
25,000 

1,630,500 

175,000 
300,000 

475,000 

12,185,500 



Bosque County 
Statement of Prior Year Revenues 

For the year ending September 30, 2020 

Original Final 

Fund Budget Budget 

001 - GENERAL FUND 8, 109,455 8, 109,455 

009 - JURY FUND 13,226 13,226 

011 - ROAD & BRIDGE PCT - 1 414,125 414,125 

012 - ROAD & BRIDGE PCT - 2 668,975 668,975 

013- ROAD & BRIDGE PCT - 3 424, 125 424,125 

014 - ROAD & BRIDGE PCT - 4 414, 125 414,125 

015 - ROAD & BRIDGE MAINTENANCE 376,662 376,662 

017 - RECORD PRESERVATION - CC 75,000 75,000 

018- RECORD PRESERVATION - DC 6,000 6,000 

019- SHERIFF DRUG FORFEITURES 

020 - JUDICIAL OPERATIONS 327,000 327,000 

022 - COUNTY ATTY HOT CHECK FUND 1,000 1,000 

027 - LAW LIBRARY FUND 10,000 10,000 

030 - DISTRICT ATTORNEY 561,472 561,472 

031 - DA HOT FUND 2,500 2,500 

032 - DA DRUG FORFEITURE 

033 - COURT REPORTER SERVICES 3,000 3,000 

034 - SECURITY FUND 69,800 69,800 

036 - LAW ENFORCEMENT EDUCATION 3,000 3,000 

037 - CONSTABLE - 1 EDUCATION 650 650 

038 - CONSTABLE - 2 EDUCATION 650 650 

039-GRANTS 

040 - CONSTABLE - 1 FORFEITURES 

043 - JP - 1 & 2 TECH FEES 7,000 7,000 

044 - ELECTION FUND 182,500 182,500 

045 - JP SECURITY FUND 2,500 2,500 

047 - COUNTY PRE-TRIAL DIVERSION 

048 - COUNTY AND DISTRICT TECH FUND 2,500 2,500 

070- CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND 211,010 211,010 

11,886,275 11,886,275 

A4 

(Over) I Under 

Activit~ Budget 

8,421,905 (312,449) 

13, 155 71 

452,684 (38,559) 

434,606 234,369 

449,028 (24,903) 

438,106 (23,981) 

383,301 (6,640) 

92,427 (17,427) 

5,702 298 

3,882 (3,882) 

327,000 

1, 133 (133) 

9,405 595 

566,523 (5,051) 

6 2,494 

31,915 (31,915) 

2,803 197 

65,583 4,217 

3,000 

760 (110) 

685 (35) 

415,235 (415,235) 

18 (18) 

4,348 2,652 

186,765 (4,265) 

1,069 1,431 

14,523 (14,523) 

2,757 (257) 

211,656 (646) 

12,536,980 (650,705) 



Adopted Budget 
Bosque County, TX For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 09/30/2022 

2021-2022 2020-2021 2019-2020 
Account Number Account Name FY 2021-2022 FY 2020-2021 FY 2019-2020 

Fund: 001- GENERAL FUND 

Revenue 
001-310110 Property Tax 7,283,072,38 6,980,200.00 6,590,817.57 

001-310111 Property Tax Abatements -60,000.00 -50,100.00 -50,075.31 

001-310120 Property Tax - Delinquent 150,000.00 150,000.00 160,000.00 

001-318100 Payment In Lieu Of Tax 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 

001-318140 Bingo Tax 100.00 100.00 200.00 

001-318150 liquor Tax 30,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 

001-318160 Sales Tax 600,000.00 400,000.00 450,000.00 

001-318170 Hotel/Motel Tax 10,000.00 10,000.00 20,000.00 

001-333305 Grant- State - Senior Servkes 70,000.00 70,000.00 70,000.00 

001-333312 Recycling Income 3,000.00 1,000.00 7,000.00 

001-333316 Grant- Bureau Justice (SCAAP) 0.00 0.00 1,800.00 

001-333318 Grant - Indigent Defense Formula 10,000.00 16,000.00 20,000.00 

001-333320 Grant- Tobacco Settlement 500.00 500,00 1,000.00 

001-333325 Grant - law Enforcement 0.00 0.00 14,800.00 

001-339303 Senior Services - Meals Program 5,000.00 10,000.00 13,000.00 

001-339305 Senior Services - Meals Donations 2,000.00 3,000.00 7,000.00 

001-340100 County Judge Fees 500.00 500.00 1,000.00 

001-340200 County Sheriff Fees 1,500.00 2,500.00 3,000.00 

001-340210 Constable 1 Fees 15,000.00 15,000.00 25,000.00 

001-340220 Constable 2 Fees 5,000.00 10,000.00 15,000.00 

001-340300 County Attorney Fees 1,000.00 1,500.00 3,000.00 

001-340320 County Arrest Fees 1,000.00 2,000.00 3,000.00 

001-340400 CountY Clerk Fees 125,000.00 125,000.00 125,000.00 

001-340500 County Tax A/C Fees 10,000.00 5,000.00 30,000.00 

001-340600 TreasurerBosque County 0.00 100.00 500.00 

001-340700 District Clerk Fees 25,000.00 25,000.00 35,000.00 

001-340800 JP-1 Fees 3,000,00 3,000,00 3,000.00 

001-340802 JP- 2 Fees 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 

001-340803 JP - 2 local Conso.lldate Costs 1,000.00 1,000,00 0.00 

001-340805 JP-2Fees 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 

001-340806 JP-1 Fees 500.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 

001-340807 JP-1Fees 1,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 

001~340808 JP-1 local Consolidated Costs 1,500.00 1,000.00 0.00 

DOl-340809 JP1 2D20 TP20 SOD.OD 500.00 O.DO 

001-340920 Admln Collection Fee O.OD lOD.00 2,800.00 

001-360000 Other Revenues 100,DOO.OO O.DO o.oo 
001-360100 Interest - Investments 25,000.00 30,000.00 180,000.00. 

001-360120 Interest- Tax Assessor Account 1,000.00 3,000.0D 2,000.00 

OOF360125 Interest- Delinquent Taxes 50,000.00 50,000.00 40,000.00 

001-365025 Reimbursements - 911 20,000.00 20,000.00 15,000.00 

001-365100 Inspection/Permit Fees 50,000.00 30,000.00 40,000.00 

001-365101 ANNUAL AEROBIC MAINT CONTRACT FEE 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 

001-365130 County Attorney Supplement 28,000.00 28,000.00 23,333.00 

001-365132 County Court At Law Supplement 84,000.00 84,000.00 84,000.00 

001-365133 District Attorney Su'pplement 0.00 0.00 3,950,00 

001-365140 Fiscal Agent Fee 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 

001-365150 Reimbursements - Court Appointed Atty 7,500,00 7,500.00 10,000.00 

001-365160 Sheriff/Corp Of Engineers 60,000.00 60,000.00 58,000.00 

001-365165 Inmate Housing 150,000.00 o.oo 0.00 

001-365166 SO - SSA INCENTIVE PAY 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 
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Adopted Budget 

Account Number 

001-365200 

001-370100 

001-370110 

001-370120 

001-380170 

001-390000 

Expense 

Account Name 

Dispatch SerVice Fee 

Rent - Radio Tower 

HHSC- Rent 

HHSC - Utilities 

Reimbursements- Inmate Telephone 

Transfers 

Department: 400- COUNTY JUDGE 

001-400-101 Salary- Elected Official 

001-400-103 

001-400-lOS 

001-400-108 

001-400-201 

001-400-202 

001-400-203 

001-400-210 

001-400-226 

001-400-310 

001-400-404 

001-400-427 

001-400-428 

001-400-438 

001-400-452 

001-400-455 

Salaries 

Salary- Juvenile Judge 

Salary Supplement- County Judge 

Social Security 

Hospital. Insurance 

Retirement 

Longe.vity 

Cell Phone 

Office Supplies 

Attorney Ad Utem 

Dues To Associations 

Conference 

Ve hide 

Contingencies 

Copier Lease 

Total Revenue: 

Total Department: 400 ·COUNTY JUDGE: 

Department: 403 ·COUNTY CLERK 

001-403-101 Salary- Elected Official 

001-403-105 

001-403-201 

001-403-202 

001-403-203 

001-403-210 

001-403-310 

001-403-311 

001-403-352 

001-403-427 

001-403-428 

001-403-452 

001-403-453 

001-403-455 

001-403-570 

Salaries 

Soda I Security 

Hospital Insurance 

Retirement 

Longevity 

Office Supplies 

PO BOX 

Equipment Repairs & Maintenance 

Dues To Associations 

Conference 

Contingencies 

Software Maintenance 

Copier lease 

Capital Outlay 

Total Department: 403 ·COUNTY CLERK: 

Department: 409 - NON-DEPARTMENTAL 

001-409-203 Retirement 

001-409-204 Worker's Compensation 

001-409-206 

001-409-210 

001-409-301 

001-409-311 

001-409-312 

001-409-335 

001-409-401 

001-409-406 

001-409-407 

001-409-410 

001-409-418 

9/13/2021 6:33:01 PM 

Unemployment 

longevity 

Air Ambulance 

PO BOX 

Postage 

Personnel Costs 

Audit- Outside 

Appraisal District Fee 

Trapper 

Hog Abatement Grant 

Professional Services 

2021-2022 
FY 2021-2022 

2,500.00 

10,000.00 

3,500.00 

3,500.00 

10,000.00 

0.00 

8,957,672.38 

51,500.00 

65,557.44 

2,100.00 

25,200.00 

11,167.27 

28,161.36 

10,568.77 

900.00 

720.00 

S,000.00 

1,250.00 

9SO.OO 

6,000.00 

0.00 

500.00 

1,800.00 

211,374.84 

47,952.68 

136,170.94 

14,322.61 

46,935.60 

13,554.99 

3,100.00 

5,000.00 

164.00 

200.00 

175.00 

4,500.00 

500.00 

13,400.00 

1,500.00 

500.00 

287,975.82 

420,364.00 

40,000.00 

15,000.00 

0.00 

9,500.00 

290.00 

30,000.00 

2,000.00 

45,000.00 

210,000.00 

0.00 

38,400.00 

100,000.00 

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 09/30/2022 

2020-2021 2019-2020 
FY 2020-2021 FY 2019-2020 

1,500.00, 2,000.00 

10,000.00 10,000.00 

3,500.00 3,500.00 

3,500.00 3,500.00 

5,000.00 5,000.00 

0.00 10,330.00 

8,185,900.00 8,109,455.26 

50,000.00 50,000.00 

65,000.00 55,796.00 

2,100.00 2,100.00 

25,200.00 25,200.00 

11,000.00 10,259.87 

23,100.00 9,000.00 

8,000.00 7,134.97 

800.00 350.00 

720.00 720.00 

5,000.00 4,000.00 

1,250.00 1,500.00 

1,125.00 675.00 

5,250.00 4,500.00 

0.00 500.00 

500.00 500.00 

2,200.00 2,200.00 

201,245.00 174,435.84 

46,556.00 45,200.00 

132,500.00 124,900.00 

14,000.00 13,265.10 

46,500.00 45,000.00 

10,000,00 9,224.88 

4,500.00 3,900.00 

5,000.00 5,000.00 

152.00 150.00 

200.00 200.00 

175.00 175.00 

4,500.00 4,500.00 

500.00 500.00 

10,000.00 10,000.00 

1,500.00 1,500.00 

500.00 500.00 

276,583.00 264,014.98 

4,000.00 22,316.14 

60,000.00 35,000.00 

17,500.00 12,000.00 

5,ooo.oo 840.00 

9,000.00 9,000.00 

200.00 200.00 

33,586.00 35,000.00 

2,500.00 500.00 

45,000.00 45,000.00 

172,480,00 153,576.00 

38,400.00 38,400.00 

0.00 0.00 

100,000.00 100,000.00 
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Adopted Budget For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 09/30/2022 

2021-2022 2020·2021 2019-2020 
Account Number Account Name FY 2021-2022 FY 2020-2021 FY 2019-2020 

001-409-419 Fire Department Support 120,514,00 120,514.10 120,000.00 

001-409-420 Telephone 45,000.00 46,000.00 40,000.00 

001-409-422 Internet 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500,00 

001-409-427 Dues To Associations 1,230.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 

001-409c428 PFIA Training 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 

001-409-452 Contingencies 300,000.00 195,092.02 199,147 .76 

001-409-453 IT - Software/Hardware 40,000.00 60,000.00 37,683.86 

001-409-455 IT - Services 5,000.00 20,000.00 50,000.00 

001-409-457 County Supplies 7,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 

001-409-465 County Functions 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,500.00 

001-409-475 HOT COG 1,800.00 2,500.00 2,000.00 

001-409-480 Advertising 4,000.00 5,000.00 3,000.00 

001-409-482 Insurance - Property 34,000.00 31,414.00 30,000.00 

001-409-483 Insurance - Public Officials Llabl!ity 15,000.00 18,000.00 18,000.00 

001-409-485 Insurance- liability 6,500.00 6,300.00 6,000.00 

001-409-491 Fines and Fees 7,500.00 9,500.00 500.00 

001-409-496 Hotel/Motel ExpenditUre 15,000.00 15,000.00 25,000,00 

001-409-499 Insurance - Claims 40,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 

001-409-571 Equipment Lease 5,000.00 5,000.00 s,000.00 

001-409-572 Redistr!cting Fee 16,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 

001-409-801 lrisurance - Bonding 7,000.00 6,500.00 10,000.00 

Total Department: 409- NON-DEPARTMENTAL: 1,592,598.00 1,105,486.12 1,050,663.76 

Department: 427-JUVENILE PROBATION 

001-427-4S2 Contingencies 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 

001-427-491 220th Juvenile Probation 50,000.00 50,000.00 39,600.00 

Total Department: 427 -JUVENILE PROBATION: 75,000.00 75,000.00 64,600.00 

Department: 428- COUNTY COURT AT LAW 

001-428~101 Salary- Elected Official 70,900.00 70,900.00 55,000.00 

001-428-103 Salaries 42,440.94 42,000.00 39,998,00 

001-428-104 State Supplement 84,000.00 84,000.00 84,000.00 

001-428-105 Salary- Juvenile Judge 2,100.00 2,100.00 2,100,00 

001-428-201 Social Security 15,349.03 16,000.00 13,911.37 

001-428-202 Hospital Insurance 18,774.24 18,600.00 18,000,00 

001-428-203 Retirement 14,S26.40 11,000.00 9,674.31 

001-428-210 Longevity 1,200.00 1,020.00 900.00 

001-428-310 Office Supplies 1,700.00 1,700.00 1,700.00 

001-428-311 PO BOX 110.00 100.00 100.00 

001-428-420 Telephone 120.00 120.00 0.00 

001-428-427 Dues To Associations 400.00 400.00 150.00 

001-428-428 Conference 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 

001-428-452 Contingencies 2,000.00 500.00 500.00 

001-428-570 Capital Outlay 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 

Total Department: 428 - COUNTY COURT AT LAW: 255,620.61 251,940.00 229,533.68 

Department: 435 - DISTRICT JUDGE 

001-435-105 Salary- Juvenile Judge 2,100.00 2,100.00 2,100.00 

001-435-107 Administrative Judge Supplement 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 

001-435-110 Court Reporter 50,205.00 48,900.00 48,837.00 

001-435-111 Court Coordinator 73,171.00 78,000.00 40,594.00 

001-435-151 District Judge 3,308.00 3,350.00 3,578.00 

001-435-201 Social Security 619.65 620.00 160.65 

001-435-203 Retirement 586.44 500.00 111.72 

001-435-452 Contingencies 500.00 500.00 500.00 

Total Department: 435 - DISTRICT JUDGE: 136,490.09 139,970.00 95,881.37 

Department: 450- DISTRICT CLERK 

001-450-101 Salary - Elected Official 47,952.68 46,556.00 45,200.00 

001-450-105 Salaries 68,235.44 67,000.00 64,300.00 
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Adopted Budget For Flscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 09/30/2022 

2021-2022 2020-2021 2019-2020 
Account Number Account Name FY 2021-2022 FY 2020-2021 FY 2019-2020 

001-450-108 Part-Time Salarles 14,487.98 14,500.00 26,208.00 

001-450-201 Social Security 10,042.62 10,000.00 10,381.66 

001-450-202 Hospital Insurance 28,161.36 27,650,88 27,000.00 

001-450-203 Retirement 9,504.39 6,000.00 7,219.67 

001-450-210 Longevity 600.00 0.00 300.00 

001-450-310 Office Supplies 5,400.00 5,400.00 5,500.00 

001~450-311 PO BOX 100.00 100.00 100.00 

001-450-352 Equipment Repairs & Maintenance 0.00 o.oo 400.00 

001-450-421 Fax Line 120.00 120.00 120.00 

001-450-427 Dues To Associations 210.00 210.00 210.00 

001-!l-50-428 Conference 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 

001-450-431 Publications 500.00 500.00 500.00 

001-450-452 Contingencies 500.00 500.00 0.00 

001-450-453 Software Maintenance 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,500.00 

001-450-455 cOpier Lease 1,300.00 1,500.00 1;300.00 

001-450-570 Capital Outlay 500.00 500.00 500.00 

Total Department: 450 - DISTRICT CLERK: 198,114.47 191,036.88 200,239.33 

Department: 455 ·JUSTICE OF PEA_CE -1 

001-455-101 Salary - Elected Official 47,952.68 46,556.00 45,200,00 

001-455-105 Salaries 39,998.61 39,000.00 37,700.00 

001--455-108 Part-Time Salaries 4,000.00 4,000.00 3,500,00 

001-455-201 Social Security 7,485.62 6,750.00 7,026.53 

001~455-202 Hospjtat Insurance 18,774.24 18,600.00 18,000.00 

001-455-203 Retirement 7,084.43 4,600.00 4,886.42 

001-455-210 ~ongevlty 1,800.00 1,800.00 1,800.00 

001-455-226 Cell Phone 800.00 800.00 800.00 

001-455-228 Vehicle Allowance 3,300.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 

001-455-310 Office Supplles 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 

001--455-311 PO BOX 64.00 60.00 60.00 

001-455-427 Dues To Associations 325.00 325.00 325.00 

001-455-428 Conference 1,200.00 1,200,00 1,200.00 

001-455-452 Contingencies 500.00 500.00 500.00 

001-4~5-453 Software Maintenance 9,050.00 9,000.00 5,100.00 

Total Department: 455 - JUSTICE OF PEACE -1: 144,834.58 138,691.00 131,597.95 

Department: 456-JUSTICE OF PEACE- 2 

001-456-101 Salary- Elected Official 47,952.68 46,556.00 45,200.00 

001-456-105 Salaries 39,998.61 39,000.00 37,700,00 

001-456-108 Part-Time Salaries 4,000.00 4,000.00 3,500.00 

001-456-201 Social Security 7,485.62 6,750.00 7,038.00 

001-456-202 Hopsital Insurance 18,774.24 18,600.00 18,000.00 

001--456-203 .Retirement 7,084.43 4,750.00 4,894.40 

001-456-210 Longevity 1,800.00 1,800.00 1,800.00 

001-456-226 Cell Phone 800.00 800.00 800.00 

·001-456-228 Vehicle Allowance 3,300.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 

001-456-310 Offlce Supplies 1,000.00 1,200.00 1,000.00 

001-456-311 PO BOX 64.00 64.00 60.00 

001-456-312 Postage 0.00 500.00 500.00 

001-456-317 Mileage Reii-nbursement 0.00 SO.OD 330.63 

001-456-420 Telephone 2,700,00 2,700.00 2,700.00 

001-456-427 Dues To Associations 350.00 350.00 300.00 

001-456-428 Conference 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 

001-456-440 Electric 2,200.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 

001-456-442 Water/Sewer/Trash 1,200.00 1,150.00 1,200,00 

001-456-452 Contingencies 500.00 96.00 169.37 

001--456-453 Software Maintenance 9,050.00 9,000.00 5,100.00 

001-456-455 Copier Lease 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 
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Adopted Budget 

Account Number 

001-456-570 

Account Name 

Capltal Outlay 

Total Department: 456- JUSTICE OF PEACE - 2: 

Department: 475 - COUNTY ATTORNEY 

001-475-101 Salary- Elected Official 

001-475-105 Salaries 

001-475-108 Admln Collection Fee 

001-475-151 State Supplement 

001-475-201 

001-475-202 

001-475-203 

001-475-210 

001-475-310 

001-475-311 

001-475-420 

001-475-427 

001-475-428 

001-475-452 

001-475-453 

001-475-455 

001-475-460 

Social Security 

Hospital Insurance 

Retirement 

Longevity 

Office Supplies 

PO BOX 

Telephone 

Dues TO Associations 

Conference 

Contingencies 

Software Maintenance 

Copier Lease 

Office Rent 

Total Department: 475 - COUNTY ATTORNEY; 

Department: 476 - DISTRICT ATTORNEY 

001-476-106 State S_upplement 

001-476-150 

001-476-201 

001-476-203 

220th District Attorney 

Social Security 

Retirement 

Total Department: 476- DISTRICT ATTORNEY: 

Department: 495 - COUNTY AUDITOR 

001-495-102 · Salary-Appointed Official 

001-495-103 

001-495-108 

001-495-201 

001-495-202 

001-495-203 

001~495-210 

001-49S-310 

001-495-317 

001-495-420 

001-495-421 

001-495-427 

001-495-428 

001-495-452 

001-495-453 

001-495-455 

001-495-570 

Salaries 

Fiscal Agent Fee 

Social Security 

Hospltal Insurance 

Retirement 

Longevity 

Office Supplies 

Mileage Reimbursement 

Telephone 

Internet 

Dues To Associations 

Conference 

Contingencies 

Software Maintenance 

Copier lease 

Capital Outlay 

Total Department: 495 - COUNTY AUDITOR: 

Department: 497 - COUNTY TREASURER 

001-497-101 Salary Elected Official 

001-497-201 Social Security 

001-497-202 Hospital Insurance 

001-497-203 Retirement 

001-497-310 Office Supplies 

001-497-427 Dues To Associations 

001-497-428 Conference 

001-497-438 Vehlc[e 

001-497-452 Contingencies 

9/13/2021 6:33:01 PM 

2021-2022 
FY 2021-2022 

1,000.00 

151,659.58 

68,427.80 

31,830.71 

2,500.00 

28,000.00 

10,094.83 

18,774.24 

9,553.80 

1,200.00 

2,000.00 

100.00 

200.00 

125.00 

895.00 

500.00 

10,600.00 

1,200.00 

6,000.00 

192,001.38 

3,700.00 

258,250.30 

0.00 

0.00 

261,950.30 

85,000.00 

123,000.00 

0.00 

15,934.95 

37,548.48 

15,080.92 

300,00 

3,000.00 

500.00 

1,000.00 

1,400.00 

750.00 

5,000.00 

500.00 

2,000.00 

2,100.00 

3,500.00 

296,614.35 

47,952.68 

3,668.38 

9,387.12 

3,471.77 

500.00 

170.00 

2,320.00 

680.00 

500.00 

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 09/30/2022 

2020-2021 2019-2020 
FY 2020-2021 FY 2019-2020 

1,000.00 1,000.00 

146,266.00 139,192.40 

66,500.00 64,500.00 

31,000.00 29,999.00 

2,500.00 2,500.00 
32,666,00 23,334.00 

10,000.00 9,262.85 

.18,600.00 18,000.00 

6,600.00 6,441.62 

1,020.00 900.00 

1,900.00 2,000.00 

100,00 100.00 

0.00 0.00 

125.00 125.00 

895.00 895.00 

500.00 500.00 

10,600.00 10,500.00 

1,200.00 1,200.00 

6,000.00 6,000.00 

190,206.00 176,257.47 

3,700,00 3,700.00 
252,700.00 252,662.00 

0.00 283.00 

o.oo 175.00 

256,400.00 256,820.00 

75,000.00 75,000.00 

123,000.00 78,600.00 

0.00 7,000.00 

16,000.00 12,370.05 

37,200.QO 27,000.00 

11,000.00 8,602.44 

1,200.00 1,300.00 

3,500.00 3,500.00 

500.00 500.00 

1,600.00 0.00 

1,400.00 540.00 

750.00 280.00 

11,900.00 5,000.00 

500.00 soo.oo 
4,000.00 0.00 
3,000.00 2,100.00 

3,500.00 0.00 

294,050.00 222,292.49 

46,556.00 45,200.00 

3,750.00 3,457.80 

9,300.00 9,000.00 

2,500.00 2,404.64 

500.00 500.00 

170.00 150.00 

2,320.00 2,500.00 

380.00 0.00 

500.00 500.00 
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Adopted Budget 

Account Number 

001-497-570 

Account Name 

Capital Outlay 

Total Department: 497 - COUNTY TREASURER: 

Department: 499-TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR 

001-499-101 

001-499-103 

001-499-201 

001-499-202 

001-499-203 

001-499-210 

001-499-310 

001-499-311 

001-499-418 

001-499-420 

001-499-427 

001-499-428 

001-499-440 

001-499-441 

001-499-442 

001-499-452 

001-499-453 

001-499-455 

001-499-570 

Department: 510- COURTHOUSE 

001-510-352 

001-510-420 

001-510-440 

001-510-441 

001-510-442 
001-510-450 

001~s10-452 

Salary- Elected Official 

Salaries 

Social Security 

Hospital Insurance 

Retirement 

longevity 

Office Supplies 

PO BOX 

Professional Services 

Telephone 

Dues To Associations 

Conference 

Electric 

G" 
Water/Sewer/Trash 

Contlngencles 

Software Maintenance 

Equipment Lease 

Capital Outlay 

Total Department: 499-TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR: 

Equipment Repairs & Mafntehance 

T~fephone 

Electrlc 

G" 
Water/Sewer/Trash 

Building Maintenance 

Contlngencles 

Total Department: 510 - COURTHOUSE: 

Department: 511- HUMAN RESOURCES 

001-511-103 Salaries 

001-511-201 Social Security 

001-511-202 

001-511-203 

001-511-210 

001-511-310 

001-511-420 

001-511-427 

001-511-429 

001-511-452 

001-511-570 

Hosp!tal Insurance 

Retirement 

Longevity 

Office Supplies 

Telephone 

Dues to Associations 

Training 

Contingencies 

Capital Outlay 

Total Department: 511- HUMAN RESOURCES: 

Dep~rtment: 512- MAINTENANCE 

001-512-103 Salaries 

001-512-105 Salarles 

001-512-201 

001-512-202 

001-512-203 

001-512-210 

001-512-226 

001-512-310 

001-512-330 

001-512-332 

9/13/2021 6:33:01 PM 

Social S_ecurity 

Hospital Insurance 

Retirement 

Longevity 

Cell Phone 

Office Supplies 

Fuel 

Janitorial Supplles 

2021-2022 
FY 2021-2022 

1,000.00 

69,649.95 

47,952.68 

132,550.29 

14,061.69 

46,935.60 

13,308.06 

3,310.00 

3,70D.OO 

10D.OO 

9,000.00 

14,DOO.QO 

150.00 

. 4,000.00 

4,D00.00 

1,700.00 

1,000.00 

500.00 

23,000.00 

51300.DD 

5,000.00 

329,568.32 

50,00D.OO 

1,000.00 

18,000.00 

6,000.00 

3,500.00 

3,S00.00 

20,000.00 

102,000.00 

43,775.00 

3,371.74 

9,387.12 

3,191.03 

3DO.OO 

3,500.00 

1,000.00 

250.00 

2,500.00 

1,00D.00 

1,000.00 

69,274.89 

45,611.70 

92,295.00 

10,776.30 

37,548.48 

10,198.75 

2,460.DO 

500.00 

500.00 

4,000.00 

8,500.0D 

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 09/30/2022 

2020-2021 2019-2020 
FY 2020-2021 FY 2019-2020 

1,5oo:oD 1,500.00 

67,476.00 65,212.44 

46,556.00 45,200.00 

129,000.00 124,900.00 

14,000.00 13,20D.08 

46,500.00 45,000.00 

10,000.00 9,179.66 

3,000.00 2,910.00 

4,100.00 5,799.04 

100,00 100.00 

9,000.00 8,000.00 

14,000.0.0 14,0DO.OO 

150.00 150.00 

3,500.00 1,200.96 

3,470.00 5,000.00 

1,90D.OO 1,200.00 

1,030.00 800.00 

500.00 SOD.OD 

21,000.00 18,500.00 

4,800.00 4,100.00 

1,500.00 1,200.DO 

314,106.00 300,939.74 

50,000.00 750.00 

1,000.00 600.00 

32,00D.OO 32,000.00 

7,000.00 7,200.00 

4,000.DO 2,500.00 

3,S00.00 4,000.00 

18,500.00 19,50D.OO 

116,000.00 66,550.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 O.OD 

0.00 0.00 

o.oo 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

o.oo 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

44,300.00 43,000,00 

106,120.00 82,000.00 

11,500.00 9,719.33 

37,200.00 36,000.00 

7,000.00 6,759.06 

3,000.00 2,380.00 

720.00 720.00 

500.00 500.00 

4,000.0D 4,000.00 

8,000.00 7,000.00 
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Adopted Budget 

Account Number 

001-512·348 

001-512-350 

001-512-351 

001-512-353 

001-512-355 

001-512-429 

001-512-438 

001-512-452 

001-512-481 

001-512-573 

Department: 514- IT 

001-514-103 

001-514-201 

001-514-202 

001-514-203 

001-514-208 

001-514-210 

001-514-310 

001-514-330 

001-514-421 

001-514-429 

001-514-438 

001-514-452 

OOl-514-453 

001-514-481 

001-514-570 

Account Name 
Contractors - Hvac 
R & M - Building 
R & M - Equipment 
Maint Contracts/Inspections 
Contractors - Electrical 
Training 

Vehicle 
Contingencies 
Insurance - Vehicle 
Minor Equipment 

Total Department: 512- MAINTENANCE: 

Salaries 
Social Security 
Hospital Insurance 
Retirement 
Cell Allowance 
longevity 

Office Supplies 
Fuel 
Internet 
Training 
Vehicle 
Contingencies 

Software Maintenance 
Insurance- Liability 

Capital Outlay 
Total Department: 514 - IT: 

Department: 516- SENIOR SERVICES 
001-516-101 

001-516-102 

001-516-103 

001-516-201 

001-516-202 

001~516-203 

001-516-210 

001-516-300 

001-516-304 

001-516-310 

001-516-311 

001-516-314 

001-516-316 

001-516-317 

001-516-352 

001-516-416 

001-516-420 

001-516-421 

001-516-428 

001-516-440 

001-516-442 

001-516-452 

001-516-486 

001-516-570 

Salary- Director 

Salar.ies 
Salaries - PartTime 
Socia! Security 
Hospital Insurance 
Retirement 
longevity 
COVID EMERGENCY FUNDING 
Food And Consumables 
Office Supplies 
Postage 
Janitorial 
Inspections 
Mileage Reimbursement 

Equipment Repairs & Maintenance 
Grant- Matching Funds 
Telephone 

Internet 
Conference 
Electric 
Water/Sewer/Trash 
Contingencies 
Contracted Services 
Capital Outlay 

Total Department: 516 ·SENIOR SERVICES: 

Department: 540 - 911 ADDRESSING 
001-540-103 

001-540-201 

9/13/2021 6:33:01 PM 

Salaries 
Socia I Security 

2021-2022 
FY 2021-2022 

20,000.00 

19,000.00 

3,000.00 

15,000.00 

2,000.00 

750.00 

3,700.00 

1,000.00 

1,000.00 

1,000.00 

278,840.23 

38,563.20 

3,011.28 

9,387.12 

2,849.90 

500.00 

300.00 

200.00 

800.00 

0.00 

200.00 

500.00 

1,000.00 

500.00 

200.00 

500.00 

58,511.50 

36,635.04 

0.00 

17,615.88 

4,246.59 

9,387.12 

4,018.99 

420.00 

0.00 

65,000.00 

400.00 

50.00 

100.00 

0.00 

3,000.00 

750.00 

3,000.00 

1,500.00 

1,200.00 

500.00 

4,500.00 

1,200.00 

3,000,00 

0.00 

1,000.00 

157,523.62 

22,254.18 

1,725.39 

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 09/30/2022 

2020·2021 2019-2020 
FY 2020-2021 FY 2019-2020 

20,000.00 16,500.00 

20,000.00 20,000.00 

2,800.00 3,000.00 

15,000.00 15,000.00 

4,000.00 4,000.00 

500.00 500.00 

3,700.00 2,000.00 

0.00 1,000.00 

1,000.00 1,000.00 

1,200.00 1,000.00 

290,540.00 256,078.39 

37,500.00 1,44~.31 

3,000.00 110.34 

9,300.00 0.00 

2,000.00 76.37 

360.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

200.00 0.00 

700.00 o.oo 
400.00 0.00 

200.00 0.00 

800.00 0.00 

1,000.00 0.00 

200.00 0.00 

200.00 0.00 

500.00 0.00 

56,360.00 1,629.02 

36,000.00 44,300.00 

0.00 23,900.00 

57,000.00 20,700.00 

7,500.00 6,785.55 

9,300.00 15,500.00 

5,000.00 4,718.84 

300.00 1,800.00 

0.00 92,351.45 

60,000.00 60,000.00 

800.00 500.00 

55.00 55.00 

130.00 130.00 

150.00 150.00 

6,000.00 4,500.00 

2,500.00 1,500.00 

10,000.00 3,000.-00 

1,500.00 3,200.00 

1,800.00 1,000.00 

2,000.00 750.00 

5,000.00 4,800.00 

1,200.00 1,200.00 

2,400,00 500.00 
1,000.00 0.00 

2,000,00 1,500.00 

211,635.00 292,840.84 

22,000.00 20,500.00 

1,700.00 1,660.05 
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Adopted Budget For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 09/30/2022 

2021-2022 2020-2021 2019-2020 
Account Number Account Name FY 2021-2022 FY 2020-2021 FY 2019-2020 

001-540-202 Hospital Insurance 9,387.12 0.00 0.00 

001-540-203 Retirement 1,632.92 1,500.00 1,154.44 

001-540-210 Longevity 300.00 1,600.00 1,430.00 

001-540-310 Office Suppl!es 700.00 500.00 500.00 

001-540-311 PO BOX 0.00 0.00 55.00 

001-540-31,8 Supplies 500.00 600.00 500.00 

001-540-330 Fuel 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,500.00 

001-540~432 Sign Materials 3,000.00 3,000.00 1,000.00 

001•540-452 Contingencies 500.00 200.00 200.00 

001-540-454 Vehicle 1,500.00 . 1,600.00 2,600.00 

001-540-481 Insurance - Vehicle 400.00 400.00 300.00 

Total Department: 540- 911 ADDRESSING: 43,899.61 35,100.00 31,399.49 

Department: 550- CONSTABLE-1 

001-550-101 Salary- Elected Official 47,952.68 46,556.00 45,200.00 

001-550-105 Salaries 3,709.03 14,500.00 0.00 

001-550-201 Social Security 4,080.64 4,750.00 3,522.06 

001-550-202 Hospital Insurance 9,387.12 14,000.00 9,000.00 

001-550-203 Retirement 3,861,94 3,500.00 2,449.33 

001-550-208 Cell Allowance 840.00 840.00 840.00 

001-550-310 Office Supplles 1,000.00 1,000.00 300.00 

001-550-311 PO BOX 64.00 60.00 60.00 

001-550-330 Fuel 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 

001-550-331 Supplies 500.00 0.00 0.00 

001-550-354 Vehicle Repairs 1,500.00 1,000.00 2,150,00 

001-550-427 Dues To Associations 170.00 170.00 170.00 

001-550-437 Radio Repair 500.00 500,00 250.00 

001-550-452 Contingencies 500.00 200.00 0.00 

001-550-481 Insurance'- Vehicle 750.00 750.00 750.00 

001-550-485 Insurance - Liability 500.00 500.00 0.00 

Total Department: 550- CONSTABLE -1: 77,315.41 90,326.00 66,691.39 

Department: 552 - CONSTABLE - 2 

001-552-101 Salary- Elected Official 47,953.00 46,566.00 45,200.00 

001-552-105 Salaries 3,709.03 14,500.00 0.00 

001-552-201 Social Security 4,016.41 4,750.00 3,522.06 

001-552-202 Hospital Insurance 9,387.12 14,000.00 9,000.00 

001-552-203 Retirement 3,801.15 3,500.00 2,449.33 

001-552-208 Cell Allowance 840.00 840.00 840.00 

001-552-310 Office Supptles 1,000.00 1,000.00 500.00 

001-552-311 PO BOX 0.00 0.00 60.00 

OOt-552-312 Postage 0.00 100.00 100.00 

001-552-330 Fuel 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 

001-552-354 Vehicle Repairs 1,500.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 

001-552-420 Telephone 0.00 361.82 600.00 

001-552-427 Dues To Associations 170.00 220.00 170.00 

001-552-437 Radio Repair 500.00 138.18 500.00 

001-552-452 Contlngencies 500.00 200,00 200.00 

001-552-481 Insurance - Vehicle 825.00 750.00 750.00 

001-552-485 Insurance - Liability_ 0.00 0.00 500.00 

001-552-570 Capital Outlay o.oo 1,750.00 0.00 

Total Department: 552 - CONSTABLE - 2: 76,201.71 91,676.00 67,391.39 

Department: 560 ~SHERIFF 

001-560-101 Salary- Elected Official 53,261.30 51,710.00 50,200,00 

001-560-103 Salaries 80,125.76 76,000.00 72,700.00 

001-560-104 Salaries 890,488.12 819,248.00 709,500.00 

001-560-108 Part-Time Salaries 13,626.90 13,230.00 12,220.00 

001-560-201 Social Security 81,575.17 74,078.97 66,682.,76 

001-560-202 Hospital Insurance 234,678.00 226,616.96 189,000.00 
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Adopted Budget For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 09/30/2022 

2021-2022 2020-2021 2019-2020 

Account Number Account Name FY 2021-2022 FY 2020-2021 FY 2019-2020 

001-560-203 Retirement 77,203.17 52,129.12 46,372.84 

001-560-208 Cell Allowance 11,500.00 9,600.00 9,600.00 

001-560-210 Longevity 17,340.00 20,000,00 15,830,00 

001-560-310 Office Supplies 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 

001-560-311 PO BOX 132.00 132.00 64.00 

001-560-317 Mileage Reimbursement 1,000.00 1,000.00 732.00 

001-560-326 Investigations 8,000.00 6,000.00 9,000.00 

001-560-330 Fuel 65,000.00 64,000.00 62,000.00 

001-560-331 Supplies 7,150.00 7_,500.00 7,000.00 

001-560-339 K-9 4,500.00 4,500,00 4,500.00 

001-560-352 Equipment Repairs_ & Maintenance 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 

001-560-395 Uniforms 40,250.00 7,000.00 3,500.00 

001-560-405 Medical Services 3,000.00 5,000.00 4,925.00 

001-560-420 Telephone 31,000.00 28,000.00 28,000.00 

001~560-421 Telephone - LD 500.00 500.00 !;;OQ.00 

001-560-427 Dues To Associations 350.00 350.00 350.00 

001-560-428 Conference'~ Sheriff 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 

001-560-429 Training 15,500.00 14,932.00 16,000.00 

001-560-437 Radio Repair 2,500.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 

001-560-452 Contingencies 5,000.00 0.00 2,500.00 

001-560-453 Software Maintenance 35,925.00 27,000,00 20,000.00 

001-560-455 Copier Lease 3,200.00 3,200.00 3,200.00 

001-560-464 Vehicle Repairs 501000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 

001-560-465 Grant Expense 0.00 0.00 43,000.00 

001-560-477 Notaries 500.00 500.00 868.00 

001-560-481 Insurance - Vehicle 12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 

001-560-485 Insurance- Liability 24,000.00 23,000.00 23,000.00 

001-560-570 Capital Outlay 110,000.00 110,000.00 93,275.00 

001-560-571 Equipment Lease 15,000.00 14,200.00 10,800.00 

Total Department: 560- SHERIFF: 1,904,305.42 1,733,427.05 1,577,319.60 

Department: 561- JAIL 

001-561-104 Salaries -Administrative 41,456.00 40,000.00 38,000.00 

001-561-105 Salaries 495,537.12 480,000.00 464,300.00 

001-561-201 Social Security 41,347.72 40,000.00 38,751.08 

001-561-202 Hospital Insurance 140,806.80 140,000.00 135,000.00 

001-561-203 Retirement 39,131.70 28,000.00 26,948.46 

001-561-210 Longevity 3,500.00 3,500.00 4,250.00 

001-561-330 Fuel 1,000.00 3,000.00 5,000.00 

001 -561-331 Supplies- 6,100.00 6,100.00 7,100.00 

001-561-332 Janitorial Supp!i~s 19,000.00 22,000.00 15,500.00 

001-561-333 Food for Jail 100,000.00 80,000.00 64,000.00 

001-561-350 B~il_ding Rep_airs & Maintenance 25,000.00 32,627.00 5,500.00 

001-561-352 Equipment Repairs & Maintenance 5,500.00 7,000.00 5,000.00 

001-561-395 Uniforms 2,500.00 1,500.00 1,700.00 

001-561-405 Medical Servlces 25,000.00 _30,000,00 30,000.00 

001-561-408 Medical - Tele 0.00 0.00 35,000.00 

001-561-425 Prisoner Care 3,750.00 0.00 33,890.00 

001-561-429 Training 5,000.00 S,000.00 3,000.00 

001-561-439 Prisoner Transport 3,750,00 5,000.00 5,000.00 

001-561-440 Electric 28,000.00 32,000.00 36,000.00 

001-561-441 G" 8,500.00 8,500.00 7,000.00 

001-S61-442 Water/Sewer/Trash 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 

001-561-452 Contingencies 5,000.00 3,000.00 7,000.00 

001-561-453 Software Maintenance 500.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 

001-561-455 Copier Lease 2,500.0_0 2,500.00 2,500.00 

001-561-464 Vehicle Repairs 1,000.00 1,500.00 4,000.00 

001-561-481 Insurance - Vetllcle 600.00 500.00 500.00 
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Adopted Budget 

Account Number 

001-561-482 

001-561-485 

Account Name 

Insurance - Property 

Insurance - UablUty 

Total Department: 561- JAIL: 

Department: 562 - WHITNEY LAKE PROJECT 

001-562-104 Salaries 

001-562-201 

001-562-203 

001-562-204 

001-562-206 

001-562-330 

001-562-464 

001-562-466 

Department: 563 ·DISPATCH 

001-563-104 

001-563-105 

001-563-201 

001-563-202 

001-563-203 

001-563-210 

001-563-215 

001-563-331 

001-563-352 

001-563-395 

001-563-405 

001-563-429 

001-563-452 

001-563-570 

Social Security 

Retirement 

Worker's Compensation 

Unemployment 

Fuel 

Vehicle Maintenance 

Insurance - Vehicle 

Total Department: 562 ·WHITNEY LAKE PROJECT: 

Salaries-Administrative 

Salar!e:s: 

Social Security 

Hospital Insurance 

Retirement 

Longevity 

Certificate Pay 

supplies 

Equipment Repairs & Maintenance 

Uniforms 

Medical Services 

Training 

Contingencies 

Capital Outlay 

Total Department: 563 - DISPATCH: 

Department: 571-ADULT PROBATION 

001-571-420 Telephone 

001-571-422 Internet 

001-571-440 

001-571-441 

001-571-442 

Department: 580- DPS 

001-580-105 

001-580-201 

001-580-202 

001-580-203 

001-580-210 

001-580-310 

001-580-570 

Electric 

Gas 
Water/Sewer/frash 

Total Department: 571 ·ADULT PROBATION: 

Salaries 

Soc!al Security 

Hospital Insurance 

Retirement 

Longevity 

Office Supplies 

Capital Outlay 

Total Department: 580 - DPS: 

Department: 581- EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 

001-581-103 

001-581-105 

001-581-201 

001-581-202 

001-581-203 

001-581-208 

001-581-210 

001-581-310 

001-581-330 

001-581-354 

9/13/2021 6:33:01 PM 

Salaries 

Salarles - Floodplain Subdivision Supplement 

Social Security 

Hospital Insurance 

Retirement 

Cell Allowance 

Longevity 

Office Supplies 

Fuel 

Vehicle Repairs 

2021-2022 
FY 2021-2022 

30,000.00 

10,800.00 

1,065,279.34 

41,200.00 

3,1S1.80 

2,982.88 

403.13 

100.00 

14,000.00 

600.00 

575.00 

63,012.81 

39,634.40 

280,868.64 

25,062.40 

84,484.08 

23,719.18 

4,110.00 

3,000.00 

1,350.00 

3,000.00 

500.00 

500.00 

3,Q00.00 

4,000.00 

o.oo 
473,228.70 

2,000.00 

700.00 

2,500.00 

1,100.00 

1,100.00 

7,400.00 

33,300.93 

2,685.22 

,9,387.12 

2,541.31 

1;300.00 

800.00 

1,000.00 

51,514.58 

45,097.52 

5,000.00 

3,896.72 

9,387.12 

3,687.88 

840.00 

0.00 

500.00 

4,000.00 

500.00 

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 09/30/2022 

2020-2021 2019-2020 
FY 2020-2021 FY 2019-2020 

25,000.00 25,000.00 

9,000.00 9,000.00 

1,030,727.00 1,033,939.54 

40,000.00 36,028.00 

3,500.00 2,756.14 

2,500.00 1,916.69 

1,750.00 1,600.00 

100.00 32.43 

14,000.00 14,000.00 

600.00 600.00 

575.00 575.00 

63,025.00 57,508.26 

39,520.00 36,000.00 

291,752.00 293,850.00 

26,921.03 25,562.48 

93,383.04 90,000.00 

17,870.88 17,776.78 

4,100.00 3,150.00 

3,000.00 1,800.00 

1,350.00 4,500.00 

3,000.00 3,000.00 

500.00 700,00 

500.00 1,000.00 

3,000.00 3,000.00 

5,000.00 5,000.00 

1,000.00 2,700.00 

490,896.95 488,039.26 

2,000.00 2,000.00 

700.00 700.00 
2,500.00 2,500.00 

1,000.00 1,000.00 

800.00 800.00 

7,000.00 7,000.00 

33,000.00 26,790.00 

2,500.00 2,171.84 

9,300.00 9,000.00 

2,000.00 1,510.35 

1,800.00 1,800.00 

800.00 800.00 

1,000.00 1,000.00 

50,400.00 43,072.19 

43,800.00 43,000.00 

0.00 0.00 

3,500.00 3,395.07 

9,300.00 9,b00.00 

2,500.00 2,361.02 

1,080.00 1,080.00 

300.00 300.00 

500.00 1,500.00 

4,000.00 4,000.00 

500.00 500.00 
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Adopted Budget 

Account Number 

001-581-395 

001-581-415 

001-581-420 

001-581-426 

001-581-427 

001-581-429 

001-581-433 

001-581-437 

001-581-440 

OOl-581-442 

001-581-452 

001-581-453 

001-581-455 

001-581-472 

001-581-474 

001-581-475 

001-581-481 

001-581-488 

001-581-570 

001-581-572 

001-581-573 

Department: 590- OSSF 

001-590-402 

001-590-428 

001-590-442 

001-590-453 

Account Name 

Uniforms 

_Communications 

Telephone 

Floodplain Training & Tr<ivel 

Dues To Associations 

Training 

Training Exercises 

Radio Repair 

Electric 

Water/Sewer/Trash 

Contingencies 

Software Maintenance 

Copier Lease 

Citizen Corp Program 

E~c Oper & Field Response 

Disaster Cooi'dination - CP 

Insurance- Vehicle 

Floodplain Consulting 

Capital Outlay 

ToWer land lease 

TOWER REPAIR 

Total Department: 581- EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT: 

lnspectlons/PeriTiits 

Conference 

Water/Sewer/Trash 

Software Maintenance 

Total Department: 590 - OSSF: 

Department: 601- RECYCLING OPERATIONS 

001-601-103 Salaries 

001-601-201 

001-601-202 

001-601-203 

001-601-210 

001-601-330 

001-601~420 

001-601-440 

001-601-442 

001-601-452 

001-601-453 

001-601-489 

Social Security 

Hosf)ltal Insurance 

Retirement 

Longevity 

Fuel 

Telephone 

Electric 

Water/Sewer/Trash 

Contingencies 

Repairs To Equipment 

Recycling Expense 

Total Department: 601- RECYCLING OPERATIONS: 

Department: 630 - COUNTY HEALTH OFFICE 

001-630-102 Salary 

001-630-201 

001-630-455 

001-630-465 

001-630-470 

Social Security 

Autopsies/ Cremation 

Committments 

MHMR 

Total Department: 630 - COUNTY HEALTH OFFICE: 

Department: 640- CHILD WELFARE 

001-640-458 Bosque CPS 

001-640-460 CASA 

001-640-486 TDFPS 

Total Department: 640 - CHILD WELFARE: 

Department: 645- INDJGENT HEALTH CARE 

001-645-310 Offlce Supplles 

9/13/2021 6:33:01 PM 

2021-2022 
FY 2021-2022 

200.00 

20,000.00 

14,000.00 

500.00 

0.00 

1,000,00 

2,000.00 

1,500.00 

1,000.00 

1,200.00 

10,000.00 

250.00 

600.00 

3,000.00 

3,000.00 

6,000.00 

1,540.00 

500.00 

8,000.00 

5,200.00 

2,000.00 

154,399.24 

44,000,00 

1,500.00 

0,00 

1,000.00 

46,500.00 

29,500.85 

2,327.96 

9,387.12 

2,203.19 

930.00 

500.00 

480.00 

2,900.00 

7,800.00 

500.00 

1,000.00 

3,500.00 

61,029.12 

2,325.00 

0.00 

110,000.00 

1,000.00 

8,000.00 

121,325.00 

5,000.00 

2,000.00 

32,000.00 

39,000.00 

800.00 

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 09/30/2022 

2020-2021 2019-2020 
FY 2020-2021 FY 2019-2020 

250.00 250.00 

20,0,00.00 5,000.00 

12,000.00 12,000.00 

500.00 500,00 

0.00 100.00 

1,000.00 0.00 

2,000.00 2,000.00 

1,500,00 1,500.00 

3,600.00 3,600.00 

500.00 1,800.00 

15,000.00 0.00 

250.00 500.00 

600.00 600.00 

3,000.00 3,000.00 

3,000.00 3,000.00 

6,000.00 6,000.00 

1,400.00 1,400.00 

500.00 500.00 
10,000.00 8,865.00 

5,200.00 5,200.00 

2,000.00 21,135.00 

153,780.00 142,086.09 

30,000.00 30,000.00 

500.00 0.00 

11,500.00 3,500.00 

2,500.00 0.00 

44,500.00 33,500.00 

28,750.00 27,800.00 

2,500.00 2,172.60 

9,300.00 9,000.00 

1,600.00 1,510.88 

810.00 690.00 

500.00 500.00 

480.00 480.00 

960.00 960.00 

0.00 0.00 

258.29 500.00 

1,000.00 1,000.00 

3,741.71 3,500.00 

49,900.00 48,113.48 

2,325.00 2,325.00 

0.00 177.86 

75,000.00 90,000.00 

1,000.00 1,000.00 

8,000.00 8,000.00 

86,325.00 101,502.86 

5,000.00 5,000.00 

2,000.00 2,000.00 

32,000.00 32,000.00 

39,000.00 39,000.00 

1,000.00\ 1;000.00 
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Adopted Budget 

Account Number 

001-645-428 

001~645-452 

001-645-453 

Department: 648 -ANNEX- I 

001-6480420 

001-648-440 

001-648-441 

001-648-442 

001-648-452 

Department: 650-ANNEX II 

001-650-310 

001-650-420 

001-650-422 

001-650-440 

001-650-441 

001-650-442 

001-650-452 

001-650-455 

Account Name 

Conference 

Contingencies 

Software Maintenance 

Total Department: 645- INDIGENT HEALTH CARE: 

Telephone 

Electric 

Gas 

Water/Sewer/Trash 

Contingericies 

Office Supplies 

Telephone 

Internet 

Electric 

Total Department: 648 - ANNEX -1: 

Gas 

Water/Sewer/Trash 

Contingencies 

Copier Lease 

Total Department: 650 -ANNEX II: 

Department: 652 - HISTORICAL COMMISSION 

001-652-103 Salaries 

001-652-201 

001-652-203 

001-652-310 

001-652-420 

001-652-422 

001-652-440 

001-652-441 

001-652-442 

001-652-452 

001-652-455 

Social Security 

Retirement 

Office SupplJes 

Telephone 

Internet 

Electric 

Gas 

Water/Sewer/Trash 

Contlngendes 

Copier Lease 

Total Department: 652 - HISTORICAL COMMISSION: 

Department: 665 - STATE EXTENSION OFFICE 

001-665-102 Salaries- County Agents 

001-665-103 Salaries - 4H Prog Assistant 

001-665-lOS Salaries 

001-665-201 Sodal Security 

001-665-202 Hospital Insurance 

001-665-203 Retirement 

001-665-208 Cell Allowance 

001-665-210 Longevity 

001-665-310 OfflCe Supplles 

001-665-340 4-H Supervision 

001-665-341 Ag Oerilo 

001-665-343 4-H Youth Program 

001-665-410 ProfessJorial Development 

001-665-411 Fcs Program Support 

001-665-412 Volunteer Recognltlon 

001-665-420 Telephone 

001-665-426 Travel- 4 H Assistant 

001-665-440 Electric 

001-665-441 Gas 

001-665-442 Water/Sewer/Trash 

001-665-452 Contingencies 

9/13/2021 6:33:01 PM 

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 09/30/2022 

2021-2022 2020-2021 2019-2020 
FY 2021-2022 FY 2020-2021 FY 2019-2020 

500.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 

500.00 500.00 500.00 

14,000.00 14,000.00 14,000.00 

15,800.00 16,500.00 16,500.00 

3,500.00 3,500.00 0.00 
2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 

900.00 850.00 850.00 

900.00 850.00 850.00 

1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 
8,800.00 8,700.00 5,200.00 

50.00 50.00 0.00 

18,500.00 15,000,00 14,500.00 

0.00 0.00 2,500.00 
8,500,00 8,S00,00 8,500.00 

1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 

2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 

1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 

3,600.00 3,600.00 3,600.00 

35,650.00 32,150.00 34,100.00 

17,472.00 21,500.00 20,500.00 

1,336.61 1,700.00 1,527.55 

1,264.97 1,200.00 938.50 

150.00 150,00 200.00 

2,000.00 2,000.00 3,200.00 

1,200.00 1,200.00 700.00 
2,500.00 3,000.00 3,600.00 

1,200.00 800.00 800.00 
900.00 850.00 800.00 

200.00 200.00 200.00 

1,800.00 1,800.00 1,800.00 

30,023.58 34,400.00 34,266.05 

33,948.55 33;000.00 32,000.00 

36,635.04 34,975.00 32,650.00 

30,562.41 30,000,00 28,800.00 

7,811.11 7,500.00 7,283.57 

18,774.24 18,600.00 18,000.00 

5,004.10 5,100.00 3,362.77 

960.00 960.00 960,00 

0.00 1,100.00 880.00 

3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 

100.00 100.00 100.00 

1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 

2,000.00 2,000,00 2,000.00 

800.00 800.00 800.00 

2,000.00 1,400.00 1,400.00 

3,000.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 

3,200.00 3,200.00 3,200.00 

1,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 

850.00 750.00 750.00 

1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 

500.00 500.00 500.00 
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Adopted Budget 

Account Number 

001-665-455 

001-665-560 

001-665-561 

Department: 700 ·TRANSFERS 

Account Name 

Copier Lease 

Travel- CEA/ANR 

Travel - CEA/FCS 

Total Department: 665 - STATE EXTENSION OFFICE: 

001-700-999 Tra·nsfers 

Total Department: 700 - TRANSFERS: 

Total Expense: 

Total Fund: 001- GENERAL FUND: 

9/13/2021 6:33:01 PM 

2021-2022 
FY 2021-2022 

1,800.00 

5,725.00 

4,500.00 

166,670.45 

630,000,00 

630,000.00 

9,940,957 .50 

-983,285.12 

For Ffscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 09/30/2022 

2020-2021 2019-2020 
FY 2020·2021 FY 2019-2020 

1,800.00 1,800.00 

5,725.00 7,000.00 

4,500.00 4,500.00 

164,010.00 157,986.34 

578,000.00 727,800.00 

578,000.00 727,800.00 

9,122,834.00 8,701,19S.64 

-936,934.00 -591,740.38 
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Adopted Budget 

Account Number 

Fund: 009 - JURY FUND 

Revenue 

009-310110 

009-310111 

009-340400 

009-340700 

Expense 

Department: 465-JURY FUND 

Account Name 

Property Tax 

Property Tax Abatements 

County Clerk Jury Fees 

District Cle* Jury Fees 

009-465-473 District Court 

009-465-486 County Court 

009-465-487 Justice Court 

009-465-488 .Estray 

Total Revenue: 

2021-2022 
FY 2021-2022 

11,943.66 

-85.00 

0.00 

0.00 

11,858.66 

20,000.00 

20,000.00 

2,000.00 

2,000.00 

Total Department: 465 - JURY FUND: 44,000.00 

Total Expense: 44,000.00 

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 09/30/2022 

2020-2021 2019-2020 
FY 2020-2021 FY 2019-2020 

11,000.00 10,808.42 
-85,00 -82.12 

500.00 500.00 

2,000.00 2,000,00 

13,415.00 13,226.30 

30,000.00 30,000.00 

30,000.00 30,000.00 

2,000.00 2,000.00 

2,000.00 2,000.00 

64,000.00 64,000.00 

64,000.00 64,000.00 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

Total Fund: 009 - JURY FUND: -32,141.34 -50,585.00 -50,773.70 
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Adopted Budget 

Account Number 

Fund: 011 - ROAD & BRIDGE PCT - 1 

Revenue 

011-310110 

011-310111 

011-321200 

011-321300 

011-333400 

011-390000 

Expense 

Account Name 

Property Tax 

Property Tax Abatements 

$10.00 Assess 

Motor Vehicle Rec 

Lateral Road 

Transfers 

Total Revenue: 

2021-2022 
FY 2021-2022 

296,885.23 

-2,050.00 

50,000.00 

9,0,000.00 

7,500.00 

21,000.00 

463,335.23 

Department: 621- ROAD & BRIDGE PCT 1 

011-621-101 Salary - Elected Official 49,440.00 

148,791.33 011-621-103 Salaries 

011-621-201 

011-621-202 

011-621-203 

011~621-204 

011-621-206 

011-621-208 

011-621-210 

011-621-310 

011-621-330 

011-621-335 

011-621-350 

011-621-356 

011-621-357 

011-621-360 

011-621-361 

011-621-395 

011-621-420 

011-621-427 

011-621-428 

011-621-440 

011-621-441 

011-621-451 

011-621-452 

011-621-481 

011-621-482 

011-621-483 

011-621-485 

011-621-570 

011-621-S71 

011-621-573 

011-621-610 

011-621:650 

011-621-802 

Social Security 15,28S.57 

Hospital Insurance 46,935.60 

Retirement 35,466.34 

Worker's Compensation 2,000.00 

Unemployment 400.00 

Cell Allowance 500.00 

Longevity 1,080.00 

Office Supplies 500.00 

Fuel 38,000.00 

Personnel Costs 500,00 

Building Repairs & Maintenance 2,500.00 

Materials & Supplies 2,000.00 

Road Materials 100,000.00 

Lateral Road 7,500,00 

Conservation Project S00.00 

Uniform Rental 2,600.00 

Telephone 1,300.00 

Dues To Associations 360.00 

Conference 2,000.00 

Electric 1,800.00 

Propane 500.00 

Repairs To Equipment 30,000.00 

Contingencies 30,000.00 

Insurance- Vehicle 3,800.00 

Insurance - Property 8,000.00 

Insurance- Public Officials Liability 1,200.00 

Insurance - Liability 0.00 

Capital Ou'tlay 2S,OOO,OO 

Equipment Lease 20,000.00 

Mirior Equip Purchase 3,000.00 

Debt Service Principle 15,663.00 

Debt Service Interest 592.00 

Insurance - Bonding 200.00 

Total Department: 621- ROAD & BRIDGE PCT 1: 597,413.84 

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 09/30/2022 

2020-2021 2019-2020 
FY 2020-2021 FY 2019-2020 

280,000.00 268,666.34 

-2,050.00 -2,041.26 

40,000.00 40,000.00 

100,000.00 100,000,00 

7,500.00 7,500.00 

0.00 0.00 

425,450.00 414,125.08 

48,000.00 46,600.00 

145,000.00 141,600.00 

15,000.00 14,500.58 

46,500.00 45,000.00 

11,000.00 10,084.06 

5,000.00 4,ooo.qo 
675.00 500.00 

750,00 750.00 

1,130.00 650.00 

500.00 2,000.00 

34,277.25 25,000.00 

500:00 500.00 

2,500.00 2,500.00 

2,000.00 3,000.00 

75,000.00 142,300.00 

7,000.00 4,500.00 

0.00 0.00 

2,600.00 2,600.00 

1,200.00 1,200.00 

300.00 300.00 

1,000.00 1,000.00 

1,800.00 1,800,00 

500.00 500.00 

25,000.00 21,000.00 

30,000.00 0.00 

2,800.00 2,800.00 

7,222.75 6,500.00 

1,200.00 1,200.00 

500.00 500.00 

14,125,00 26,200.00 

15,875.00 18,000.00 

3,000.00 3,000,00 

13,260.00 0.00 

1;320.00 0.00 

200.00 200.00 

516,735.00 530,284.64 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-

Tot a I Expense: 597,413.84 516,735.00 530,284.64 

Total Fund: 011- ROAD & BRIDGE PCT - 1: -134,078.61 -91,285.00 -116,159.56 
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Adopted Budget For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 09/30/2022 

2021-2022 2020-2021 2019-2020 

Account Number Account Name FY 2021-2022 FY 2020-2021 FY 2019-2020 

Fund: 012 - ROAD & BRIDGE PCT - 2 

Revenue 

012-310110 Property Tax 296,885.23 280,000.00 268,666.34 

012-310111 Property Tax Abatements -2,041.26 -2,041.26 -2,041.26 

012-321200 $10.00 Assess 50,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.0() 

012-321300 Motor Vehicle Rec 90,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 

Of2-333400 ·Lateral Road 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 

012-364100 Sale Of Surplus Property 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 

012-380200 lease Proceeds 0.00 244,900.00 244,850.00 

012-390000 Transfers 21,000.00 0.00 o.oo 
Total Revenue: 463,343.97 680,358.74 668,975.08 

Expense 

Department: 622- ROAD & BRIDGE PCT 2 

012-622-101 Salary- Elected Offlcfal 49,440.00 48,000.00 46,600.00 

012-622-103 Salaries 153,418.29 147,000.00 143,600.00 

012-622-201 Social Security 15,729.03 15,000.00 14,763.7!1 

012-622-202 Hospltal Insurance 46,935.60 46,SOO.OO 45,000.00 

012-622~203 Retirement 35,886.04 11,000.00 l0,267.07 

012-622-204 Worker's Compensation 2,000.00 5,000.00 4,000.00 

012-62l-206 lJnemployrilent 400.00 650.00 soo.oo 
012-622-208 Cell Allowance SOD.OD 1,440.00 1,440.00 

012-622-210 Longevity 2,250.00 2,000.00 1,5SO.OO 

012-622-310 Office Supplies 500.00 500.00 500.00 

012-622-330 Fuel 35,000.00 35,000.00 40,000.00 

012-622-335 Personnel Costs 500.00 500.00 500.00 

012-622-350 Building Repairs & Maintenance 5,000.00 5,503,25 6,500,00 

012-622-356 Materials & Supplies 4,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 

012-622-357 Road_Materlals B0,000.00 110,000.00 75,000.00 

012-622-360 lateral Road 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 

012-622-361 Conservation Project 500.00 0.00 0.00 

012-622-362 Bridge Repair 10,000.00 10,000.00 20,000.00 

012-622-395 Uniform Rental 2,000.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 

012-622-420 Telephone 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 

012-622-427 Dues To Assodatlons 400.00 300.00 300.00 

012-622-428 Conference 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 

012-622-440 Electric 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,250.00 

012-622-441 G0> 700.00 700.00 700.00 

012-622-451 Repairs To Equ'Jpment 35,000.00 35,00,0.00 31,000.00 

012-622-452 Contingencies 28,900.00 40,000.00 37,748.00 

012-622-481 Insurance -Vehicle 4,600.00 3,500,00 3,500.00 

012-622-482 Insurance - Property 4,400.00 3,996.75 4,000.00 

012-622~483 Insurance- Public Officials Uability 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 

012-622-485 Insurance- Liability 0.00 500.00 500.00 

012~622-570 Capita! Outlay 60,000.00 30,000.00 264,850.00 

012-622-571 Equipment lease 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 

012~622-573 Minor Equip Purchase 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 

012-622-610 De~t Servi~e Principal 27,765.00 27,800.00 33,000.00 

012-622-650 Debt Service lntereSt 1,112.00 1,200,00 4,800.00 

012-622-802 Insurance - Bonding 200.00 200.00 200.00 

Total Department: 622 - ROAD & BRIDGE PCT 2: 638,335.96 605,990.00 830,768.81 

Total Expense: 638,335.96 605,990.00 830,768.81 

Total Fund: 012- ROAD & BRIDGE PCT - 2: -174,991.99 74,368.74 -161,793.73 
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Adopted Budget For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 09/30/2022 

2021-2022 2020-2021 2019·2020 

Account Number Account Name FY 2021-2022 FY 2020·2021 FY 2019·2020 

Fund: 013- ROAD & BRIDGE PCT. 3 

Revenue 

013-310110 Property Tax 296,885.23 280,000.00 268,666.34 

013-310111 Property Tax Abatements -2,041.26 -2,041.26 -2,041.26 

013-321200 $10.00 Assess 50,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 

013-321300 Motor Vehicle Rec 90,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 

013-333400 Lateral Road 7,500.00 1;500.00 7,500.00 

013-364100 Sale Of Surplus Property 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 

013-390000 Transfers 21,000.00 0.00 0.00 

Total Revenue: 463,343.97 435,458.74 424,125.08 

Expense 

Department: 623. ROAD & BRIDGE PCT 3 

013-623-101 Salary- Elected Official 49,440.00 48,000.00 46,600.00 

013·623-103 Salaries 150,053.70 1.44,000,00 141,600.00 

013-623-201 Social Security 15,423.45 15,000.00 14,554.13 

013-623-202 Hospital Insurance 46,935.60 46,500,00 45,000,00 

013-623-203 Retirement 35,596.83 11,000.00 10,121.30 

013-623-204 Worke(s Compensation 2,000.00 5,000.00 4,000.00 

013-623-206 Unemployment 400.00 650.00 500.00 

013-623-208 Cell Allowance 750.00 750.00 750,00 

013-623-210 Longevity 1,370.00 2,000.00 1,430.00 

013·623-310 Office Supplies 1,500.00 1,500.00 500.00 

013-623-330 Fuel 40,000.00 45,000.00 35,000.00 

013-623-335 Personnel Costs 500.00 750.00 500.00 

013-623-350 Building Repairs & Maintenance 2,500.00 4,500.00 3,000.00 

013-623·356 .Materials & Supplies . 5,000,00 5,000.00 5,500.00 

013-623-357 Road Materials 88,000.00 75,000.00 70,000.00 

013·623-360 lateral Road 7,500.00 7,!>00.00 7,500.00 

013·623-361 Conservation Project 500.00 0.00 0.00 

013-623-395 Uniform Rental 2,500.00 3,500.00 2,500.00 

013-623-420 Telephone 2,200.00 2,200.00 2,200.00 

013-623-427 Dues To Associations 400.00 300.00 300.00 

013-623-428 Conference 1,100.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 

013·623·440 Electric 1,400.00 2,000.00 1,800.bO 

013-623-441 Prop_ane 200.00 500.00 500.00 

013-623-442 Water/Sewer/Trash 1,700,00 1,800,00 1,800.00 

013-623-451 Repairs To Equipm~nt 30,000.00 25,000.00 32,000.00 

013-623-452 ContingeOcies 25,000.00 25,000.00 34,000.00 

013-623-481 Insurance - Vehicle 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 

013-623-482 Insurance·- Property 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 

013-623-483 Insurance - Public Officials Liability 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200,00 

013·623-485 Insurance- Liability o.oo 500.00 500.00 

013-623-486 Contracted Services 6,000.00 10,000.00 8,000.00 

013-623-570 Capital Outlay 10,000.00 10,000.00 40,000.00 

013-623-571 Equipment Lease 5,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 

013-623-573 Minor Equip Purchase 4,000.00 10,000.00 5,000.00 

013-623-610 Debt Service Principle 27,906.00 22,450.00 0.00 

013-623-650 Debt Service Interest 2,982.00 7,650.00 0.00 

013-623-802 Insurance - Bonding 200.00 200.00 200.00 

Total Department: 623 - ROAD & BRIDGE PCT 3: 576,257.58 542,450.00 534,555.43 

Total Expense: 576,257.58 542,450.00 534,555.43 

Total Fund: 013 ·ROAD & BRIDGE PCT - 3: -112,913.61 -106,991.26 -110,430.35 
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Adopted Budget 

Account Number 

Fund: 014 - ROAD & BRIDGE PCT - 4 

Revenue 

014-310110 

014-310111 

014-321200 

014-321300 

014-333400 

014-390000 

Expense 

Account Name 

Property Tax 

Property Tax Abatements 

$10,00 Assess 

Motor Vehicle Rec 

Lateral Roa'd 

Transfers 

Total Revenue: 

2021-2022 
FY 2021-2022 

296,885.23 

-2,041.26 

50,000.00 

90,000.00 

7,500.00 

21,000.00 

463,343.97 

Department: 624 - ROAD & BRIDGE PCT 4 

014-624-101 Salary- Ele.cted Official 49,440.00 

014-624-103 

014-624-201 

014-624-202 

014-624~203 

014-624-204 

014-624-206 

014-624-208 

014-624-210 

014-624-310 

014-624-330 

014-624-335 

014-624-350 

014-624-356 

014-624-357 

014-624-360 

014-624-361 

014-624-362 

014-624-395 

014-624-420 

014-624-427 

014-624-428 

014-624-440 

014-624-442 

014-624-451 

014-624-452 

014-624-463 

014-624-481 

014-624-482 

014-624-483 

014-624-485 

014-624-570 

014-624-573 

014-624-802 

Salaries 150,267.94 

Social Security 15,502.57 

Hospital Insurance 46,935.60 

Retirement 35,671.71 

Worker's Compensation 2,000.00 

Unemployment 400,00 

Cell Allowance 750.00 

Longevity 2,190.00 

Office Supplies 200.00 

Fuel 35,000.00 

Personnel Costs 500.00 

Building Repairs & Maintenance 1,000.00 

Materials & S~pplies 4,000.00 

Road Materials 130,000.00 

Lateral Road 7,500.00 

Conserv<itlon Project 500.00 

Bridge Repair 10,000.00 

Uniform Rental 2,500.00 

Telephone 1,800.00 

Dt.ies To Assoclations 400,00 

Conference 1,800.00 

Electric 1,500.00 

Water/Sewer/Trash 1,500.00 

Repairs To Equipment 40,000.00 

Contingencies 100,000.00 

Equipment Rental 500.00 

Insurance - Vehicle 4,100.00 

Insurance - Property 3,500,00 

Insurance- Public Officials Liability 1,200.00 

Insurance- pability 0.00 

Capital Outlay 42,000.00 

Minor Equip Puri:hase 2,000.00 

Insurance - Bonding 200.00 

Total Department: 624- ROAD & BRIDGE PCT 4: 694,857.82 

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 09/30/2022 

2020-2021 2019-2020 
FY 2020-2021 FY 2019-2020 

280,000.00 268,666.34 

-2,041.26 -2,041.26 

40,000.00 40,000.00 

100,000.00 100,000.00 

7,500.00 7,500.00 

0.00 o.oo 
425,458.74 414,125.08 

48,000.00 46,600.00 

146,000.00 141,600.00 

15,000.00 14,485.28 

46,500.00 45,000.00 

11,000.00 10,073,42 

5,000.00 4,000.00 

650.00 500.00 

750.00 0.00 

2,000.00 1,370.00 

229.13 500.00 

32,000.00 32,000.00 

500.00 500.00 

1,000.00 1,000.00 

4,000.00 4,800.00 

155,0QO.OO 1551000.00 

7,500.00 7,500.00 

0.00 1,000.00 

10,000.00 10,000.00 

2,500.00 2,500.00 

1,800.00 1,800.00 

360.00 300.00 

1,800.00 1,800.00 

1,500.00 1,500.00 

1,200.00 1,200.00 

30,000.00 30,000.00 

100,000.00 99,000.00 

500.00 500,00 

3,710.87 3,500.00 

3,500.00 3,500.00 

1,200.00 1,200.00 

500.00 500.00 

30,000.00 20,000.00 

2,000.00 2,000.00 

200.00 200.00 

665,900.00 645,428.70 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-

Tot a I Expense; 694,857.82 665,900.00 645,428.70 

Total Fund: 014 - ROAD & BRIDGE PCT - 4: -231,513.85 -240,441.26 -231,303.62 
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Adopted Budget 

Account Number Account Name 

Fund: 015 ·ROAD & BRIDGE MAINTENANCE 

Revenue 

015~310110 Property Tax 

015-310111 Property Tax Abatements 

015-343100 Texdot Axle Weight Fees 

015-350100 County Court Fines 

015-350110 District Court Fines 

015-350300 JP -1 Fines 

015-350302 JP- 2 FineS 

015-360100 Interest- Investments 

Expense 

D~partment: 625 - ROAD & BRIDGE COMMON 

015-625-351 Road Materials - Pl 

015-625-352 

015-625-353 

015-625-354 

015-625-451 

015-625-571 

Road Materials - P2 

Road Materials - P3 

Road Materials - P4 

Equipment Repairs & Maintenance 

Equipment Lease 

Total Revenue: 

Total Department: 625 - ROAD & BRIDGE COMMON! 

Department: 7_00 - TRf'.NSFERS 

015-700-999 Transfers 

Total Department: 700- TRANSFERS: 

Total Expense: 

Total Fund: 015 - ROAD & BRIDGE MAINTENANCE: 

9/13/2021 6:33:01 PM 

2021-2022 
FY 2021-2022 

8,531.18 

-60.00 

50,000.00 

10,000.00 

40,000.00 

25,000.00 

20,000.00 

2,000.00 

155,471.18 

25,000.00 

200,000.00 

- 25,000.00 

200,000.00 

50,000.00 

3,500.00 

503,500.00 

84,000,00 

84,000.00 

587,500.00 

-432,028.82 

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 09/30/2022 

2020-2021 2019-2020 
FY 2020-2021 FY 2019-2020 

8,165,00 71720.30 
-60.00 -58.66 

75,000.00 75,000.00 

80,000.00 80,000.00 

70,000.00 70,000.00 

90,000.00 90,000.00 

30,000.00 30,000.00 

24,000.00 24,000.00 

377,105.00 376,661.64 

200,000.00 0.00 

25,000.00 200,000.00 

200,000.00 0.00 

25,000.00 200,000.00 

50,000.00 40,000.00 
3,500.00 0.00 

503,500.00 440,000.00 

0,00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

503,500.00 440,000.00 

-126,395.00 -63,338.36 
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Adopted Budget 

Account Number Account Name 

Fund: 017 - RECORD PRESERVATION - cc 

Revenue 

017-340400 

Expense 

Fees 

Department: 403 - COUNTY CLERK 

017-403-310 OfficeSupplfes 

017-403-453 

017-403-486 

017-403-570 

Software Maintenance 

Contracted Services 

Capltal Outlay 

Total Revenue: 

Total Department: 403 - COUNTY CLERK: 

Total Expense: 

Total Fund: 017 - RECORD PRESERVATION - CC: 

9/13/2021 6:33:01 PM 

2021-2022 
FY 2021-2022 

25,000.00 

25,000.00 

30,000.00 

30,000.00 

100,000.00 

60,000.00 

220,000.00 

220,000.00 

-195,000.00 

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 09/30/2022 

2020-2021 2019-2020 
FY 2020-2021 FY 2019-2020 

75,000.00 75,000.00 

75,000.00 75,000.00 

30,000.00 30,000.00 

30,000.00 30,000.00 

100,000.00 100,0oo.oo 

60,000.00 60,000.00 

220,000.00 220,000.00 

220,000.00 220,000.00 

-145,000.00 -145,000.00 
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Adopted Budget 

Account Number Account Name 

Fund: 018 ·RECORD PRESERVATION - DC 

Revenue 

018-340400 Fees 

Expense 

Department: 450 - DISTRICT CLERK 

018-450-108 Part Time Salaries 

018-450-201 Soda! Security 

018-450-203 

018-450-204 

018-450-206 

018-450-486 

Retirement 

Worker's Compensation 

Unemployment 

Contracted Services 

Total Revenue: 

Total Department: 450- DISTRICT CLERK: 

Department: 700 - TRANSFERS 

018-700-999 Transfers 

2021-2022 
FY 2021-2022 

1,000.00 

1,000.00 

9,272.31 

700.00 

700.00 

400.00 

50.00 

10,000.00 

21,122.31 

0.00 

Total Department: 700- TRANSFERS: 0.00 

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 09/30/2022 

2020-2021 2019-2020 
FY 2020-2021 FY 2019-2020 

6,000,00 6,000.00 

6,000.00 6,000.00 

9,000.00 0.00 

700.00 0.00 

500.00 0.00 

400.00 0.00 

50.00 0.00 

10,000.00 10,000.00 

20,650.00 10,000.00 

0.00 10,000.00 

0.00 10,000.00 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

Total Expense: 21,122.31 20,650.00 20,000.00 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-

Tot a I Fund: 018- RECORD PRESERVATION - DC: -20,122.31 -14,650.00 -14,000.00 
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Adopted Budget 

Account Number Account Name 

Fund: 019- SHERIFF DRUG FORFEITURES 

Expense 

Department: 560- SHERIFF 

019-560-321 

019-560-324 

019-560-326 

019-560-331 

019-560-345 

Crime Prevention 

Training 

Investigations 

Supplies 

Equipment 

2021-2022 
FY 2021-2022 

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 09/30/2022 

2020-2021 
FY 2020-2021 

2019-2020 
FY 2019-2020 

o.oo 0.00 1,950,00 

0.00 0.00 1,950.00 

3,000.00 6,000,00 1,950.00 

3,000.00 3,000.00 1,950.00 

5,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 

Total Department: 560 - SHERIFF: 11,000.00 11,000.00 7,800.00 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-

Tot a I Expense: 11,000.00 11,000.00 7,800.00 

Total Fund: 019- SHERIFF DRUG FORFEITURES: 11,000.00 11,000.00 7,800.00 
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Adopted Budget 

Account Number Account Name 

Fund: 020- JUDICIAL OPERATIONS 

Revenue 

020-390000 Transfers 

Expense 

Department: 428 - COUNTY COURT AT LAW 

02D-428-30S Court Appointed Attorney 

020-428-307 

020-428-310 

020-428-312 

020-428-320 

020-428-323 

020-428-325 

020-428-452 

Other Litigation 

Office Supplies 

Court Reporter 

Psychiatric 

Visiting Judge 

Transcripts 

Contingencies 

Total Revenue: 

Total Department: 428 ·COUNTY COURT AT LAW: 

2021-2022 
FY 2021-2022 

335,000.00 

335,000.00 

125,000.00 

5,500.00 

500.00 

15,000.00 

4,000.00 

3,500.00 

3,000.00 

10,000.00 

166,500.00 

Department: 435 ·DISTRICT JUDG_E 

020-435-305 Court Appointed Attorney 100,000.00 

020-435-307 

020-435-308 

020-435-310 

020-435-312 

020-435-315 

020-435-320 

020-435-321 

020-435-322 

020-435-323 

020-435-325 

020-435-336 

020-435-452 

Other Litigation 20,000.00 

Public Defender Fund 15,000.00 

Office Supplies 200.00 

Court Reporter 2,000.00 

Interpreter 500.00 

Psychiatric 6,000.00 

Tenth Court of Appeals 5,000.00 

Third Administrative Judicial 5,000.00 

Visiting Judge 3,000.00 

Transcripts 2,000.00 

Witness Fees 1,500.00 

Cont!ngen-cies 10,000.00 

Total Department: 435 - DISTRICT JUDGE: 170,200.00 

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 09/30/2022 

2020-2021 2019-2020 
FY 2020-2021 FY 2019-2020 

322,000.00 327,000.00 

322,000.00 327,000.00 

125,000.00 125,000.00 

5,500.00 5,500.00 

500.00 500.00 

11,000.00 3,000.00 

4,000.00 4,000.00 

3,500.00 3,500.00 

7,000.00 15,0QO.OO 

10,000.00 20,000.00 

166,500.00 176,500.00 

90,000.00 100,000.00 

15,500.00 5,500.00 

15,000.00 8,200.00 

200.00 200.00 

2,000.00 2,000.00 

500.00 500.00 

6,000.00 4,000.00 

5,000.00 2,000.00 

5,000.00 1,200.00 

3,000.00 3,000.00 

2,000.00 2,000,00 

1,500.00 1,500.00 

10,000.00 20,000.00 

155,700.00 150,100.00 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-

Tot a I Expense: 336,700.00 322,200.00 326,600.00 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

Total Fund: 020- JUDICIAL OPERATIONS: -1,700.00 -200.00 400.00 
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Adopted Budget 

Account Number Account Name 

Fund: 022 - COUNTY ATI'Y HOT CHECK FUND 

Revenue 

022-340300 Hot Check Fees 

Total Revenue: 

Expense 

Department: 475 - COUNTY ATTORNEY 

022-475-310 Office Supplies 

022-475-495 Miscellaneous Expense 

Total Department: 475 - COUNTY ATTORNEY: 

Total Expense: 

Total Fund: 022- COUNTY ATTY HOT CHECK FUND: 

9/13/2021 6:33:01 PM 

2021-2022 
FY 2021-2022 

500.00 

500.00 

15,000.00 

o.oo 
15,000.00 

15,000.00 

-14,500.00 

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 09/30/2022 

2020-2021 2019-2020 
FY 2020-2021 FY 2019-2020 

1,000.00 1,000.00 

1,000.00 1,000.00 

0.00 0.00 

10,000.00 13,000.00 

10,000.00 13,000.00 

10,000.00 13,000.00 

-9,000.00 -12,000.00 
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Adopted Budget 

Account Number 

Fund: 027 - LAW LIBRARY FUND 

Revenue 

027-340000 

Expense 

Department: 627 - LAW LIBRARY 

Account Name 

law library Fees 

027-627-310 Office Supplies 

027-627-455 Copier lease 

027-627-510 Law Books 

Total Revenue: 

Total Department: 627 - LAW LIBRARY: 

Total Expense: 

Total Fund: 027 - LAW LIBRARY FUND: 

9/13/2021 6:33:01 PM 

2021-2022 
FY 2021-2022 

2,000.00 

2,000.00 

250.00 

1,800.00 

50,000.00 

52,050.00 

52,050.00 

-50,050.00 

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 09/30/2022 

2020-2021 2019-2020 
FY 2020-2021 FY 2019-2020 

5,000.00 10,000.00 

5,000.00 10,000.00 

250.00 0.00 

1,800.00 1,800.00 

50,000.00 60,000.00 

52,050.00 61,800.00 

52,050.00 61,800.00 

-47,050.00 -51,800.00 
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Adopted Budget 

Account Number Account Name 

Fund: 028 - PROBATION FUND 

Expense 

Department: 700- TRANSFERS 

028-700-999 Transfers 

Total Department: 700 - TRANSFERS: 

Total Expense: 

Total Fund: 028- PROBATION FUND: 

9/13/2021 6:33:01 PM 

2021-2022 
FY 2021-2022 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

For Flscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 09/30/2022 

2020-2021 
FY 2020-2021 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

2019-2020 
FY 2019-2020 

329.52 

329.52 

329.S2 

329.52 
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Adopted Budget 

Account Number 
Fund: 030 - DISTRICT ATIORNEY 

Revenue 
030-352200 

030-352210 

030-352220 

Expense 

Account Name 

Bosque County 
Comanche County 
Hamilton County 

Total Revenue: 

2021-2022 
FY 2021-2022 

258,250.30 

195,122.44 

119,905.00 

573,277.74 

Department: 476 - DISTRlCT ATIORNEY 
030-476-103 Salaries 301,789.39 

23,622.39 

46,935.60 

22,356.35 

3,000.00 

030-476-201 

030-476-202 

030-476-203 

030~476-204 

030-476-206 

030-476-208 

030-476-210 

030-476-211 

030-476-310 

030-476-311 

030-476-312 

030-476-330 

030-476-418 

030-476-420 

030-476-426 

030-476-427 

030-476-428 

030-476-438 

030-476-445 

030-476-452 

030-476-453 

030-476-460 

030-476-462 

030-476-481 

030-476-485 

030-476-486 

030-476-590 

030-476-802 

Social Security 
Hospital lns.urance 
Retirement 
Worker's Compensation 
Unemployment 

Cell Allowance 
Longevity 
longevity State Pass Thru 
O~ce Supplies 
PO BOX 
Postage 

Fuel 
Professional Services 

Telephone 
Travel 
DU es To Assodations 
Conference 
Vehicle 
Utllitles 
Equipment Repalrs & Maintenance 
Software Maintenance 
Office Rent 
Copier Lease 
Insurance- Vehicle 
Insurance - Liability 

Contracted Services 
Law Books 
Insurance- Bonding 

Total Department: 476- DISTRICT ATIORNEY: 

555.82 

3,600.00 

3,400.00 

960.00 

4,000.00 

165.00 

200.00 

4,500.00 

90,000.00 

6,700.00 

6,000.00 

650.00 

10,000.00 

1,000.00 

6,000.00 

400.00 

15,000.00 

3,100.00 

2,800.00 

825.00 

8,250.00 

BOO.OD 

3,500.00 

280.00 

570,389.55 

Department: 477 - VICTIMS ASSISTANCE 
030-477-310 

030-477-426 

Office Supplies 500.00 

Vlct Asst ProgTravel 3,000,00 

Total Department: 477 - VICTIMS ASSISTANCE: 3,500.00 

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 09/30/2022 

2020-2021 2019-2020 
FY 2020-2021 FY 2019-2020 

252,662.45 252,662.45 

190,900.51 190,900.51 

117,909.14 117,909.14 

561,472.10 561,472.10 

293,000.00 293,000.00 

23,000.00 22,829.90 

46,500.00 45,000.00 

16,000.00 15,876.48 

1,750.00 1,220.00 

1,750.00 1,220.00 

3,600.00 2,880.00 

3,000.00 2,600.00 

0.00 0.00 

4,000.00 4,000.00 

150.00 150.00 

500.00 500.00 

3,500.00 3,500,00 

90,000.00 90,000.00 

5,000.00 5,000.0Q 

6,000.00 6,000.00 

650.00 650.00 

10,000.00 10,000.00 

1,000.00 2,000.00 

6,000.00 6,000.00 

400.00 400,00 

7,500.00 7,500.00 

18,600.00 18,600.00 

3,420.00 3,420.00 

750.00 750.00 

7,500.00 7,500.00 

800.00 800.00 

8,000.00 7,000.00 

280.00 280.00 

562,650.00 558,676.38 

500.00 500.00 
3,000,00 ,3,000,00 

3,500.00 3,500.00 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-

Tot a I Expense: 573,889.55 566,150.00 562,176.38 

Total Fund: 030 - DISTRICT ATIORNEY: -611.81 -4,677.90 -704.28 
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Adopted Budget 

Account Number 

Fund: 031 - DA HOT FUND 

Revenue 

031-340000 

Expense 

Department: 478 ~HOT CHECI{ 

Account Name 

Hot Check Fees 

031~478-310 Office Supplies 

9/13/2021 6:33:01 PM 

Total Revenue: 

2021-2022 
FY 2021·2022 

0.00 

0.00 

3,000.00 

Total Department: 478 ·HOT CHECK: 3,000.00 

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 09/30/2022 

2020-2021 2019·2020 
FY 2020-2021 FY 2019·2020 

2,500.00 2,500.00 

2,500.00 2,500.00 

3,000,00 3,000,00 

3,000.00 3,000.00 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-

TO t i3: I Expense: 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

Total Fund: 031 ·DA HOT FUND: ·3,000.00 -500.00 -500.00 
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Adopted Budget 

Account Number Account Name 

Fund: 032 - DA DRUG FORFEITURE 

Expense 

Department: 479 - DRUG FORFEITURE 

032-479-321 Crime Prevention 

032-479-324 Training 

032-479-326 

032-479-345 

Investigations 

Equipment 

Total Department: 479" DRUG FORFEITURE: 

Total Expense: 

Tot a I Fund: 032- DA DRUG FORFEITURE: 

9/13/2021 6:33:01 PM 

2021-2022 
FY 2021-2022 

500.00 

2,000.00 

500.00 

1,000.00 

4,000.00 

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 09/30/2022 

2020-2021 
FY 2020-2021 

500.00 

2,000.00 

500.00 

1,000.00 

4,000.00 

2019-2020 
FY 2019-2020 

500.00 

0.00 

500.00 

3,000.00 

4,000.00 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-

4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 
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Adopted Budget 

Account Number Account Name 

Fund: 033. COURT REPORTER SERVICES 

Revenue 

033-340700 District Clerk Fee 

Expense 

Department: 436 ·COURT REPORTER 

033-436-312 Court Reporter 

Total Revenue: 

2021-2022 
FY 2021-2022 

500.00 

500.00 

10,000.00 

033-436-436 Transcripts 5,000.00 

Total Department: 436- COURT REPORTER: 15,000.00 

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 09/30/2022 

2020-2021 2019-2020 
FY 2020-2021 FY 2019-2020 

3,000.00 3,000.00 

3,000.00 3,000.00 

5,000,00 5,000.00 

10,000.00 10,000.00 

15,000.00 15,000.00 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-

Tot a I Expense: 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

Total Fund: 033 - COURT REPORTER SERVICES: -14,500.00 ·12,000.00 ·12,000.00 
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Adopted Budget 

Account Number 

Fund: 034 - SECURITY FUND 

Revenue 

034-340400 

034-340700 

034-340801 

034-340802 

034-390000 

Expense 

Department: 634- SECURITY 

034-634-103 

034-634-201 

034-634-202 

034-634-203 

034-634-204 

034-634-206 

034-634-208 

034-634-210 

034-634-310 

034-634-395 

034-634-429 

034-634-452 

034-634-457 

9/13/2021 6:33:01 PM 

Account Name 

County Clerk Security 

District Clerk Security 

JP-1 Security 

JP - 2 Security 

Transfers 

Salaries 

Social Security 

Hos_pital l~surance 

Retireri'ient 

Worker's Compensation 

Unemployment 

Cell Allowance 

longevity 

Office Supplies 

Uniforms 

Training 

Contingencies 

Supplies 

Total Revenue: 

Total Department: 634 - SECURITY: 

Total Expense: 

Total Fund: 034- SECURITY FUND: 

2021-2022 
FY 2021-2022 

1,500.00 

500.00 

500.00 

500.00 

0.00 

3,000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

o.oo 
0.00 

0.00 

o.oo 
0.00 

0.00 

3,000.00 

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 09/30/2022 

2020-2021 2019-2020 
FY 2020-2021 FY 2019-2020 

3,000.00 5,000.00 

1,000.00 2,000.00 

3,000.00 5,000.00 

1,000.00 2,000.00 

51,000.00 55,800.00 

59,000.00 69,800;00 

40,000.00 38,800.00 

3,100,00 2,968.20 

9,300.00 9,000.00 

2,200.00 2,064.16 

1,000.00 600.00 

100.00 100.00 

500.00 0.00 

300.00 0.00 

150.00 150.00 

600,00 600.00 

550.00 500.00 

450.00 0.00 

200.00 1,000.00 

58,450.00 55,782.36 

58,450.00 55,782.36 

550.00 14,017.64 
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Adopted Budget 

Account Number Account Name 

Fund: 035 ·SPECIAL FORFEITURE 

Expense 

Department: 635 - SPECIAL FORFEITURES 

035-563-337 Special Forfeitures 

Total Department: 635 - SPECIAL FORFEITURES: 

Total Expense: 

Total Fund: 035 - SPECIAL FORFEITURE: 

9/13/20216:33:01 PM 

2021-2022 
FY 2021-2022 

5,000.00 

5,000.00 

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 09/30/2022 

2020-2021 
FY 2020-2021 

5,000.00. 

5,000.00 

2019-2020 
FY 2019-2020 

5,000.00 

5,000.00 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~'----~ 

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 
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Adopted Budget 

Account Number Account Name 

Fund: 036- LAW ENFORCEMENT EDUCATION 

Revenue 

036-300000 

Expense 

Department: 560- SHERIFF 

036-560:4~8 

Revenue 

Conference 

Total Revenue: 

2021-2022 
FY 2021-2022 

0.00 

0.00 

5,000.00 

Total Department: 560- SHERIFF: 5,000.00 

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 09/30/2022 

2020-2021 2019-2020 
FY 2020-2021 FY 2019-2020 

3,000.00 3,000.00 

3,000.00 3,000.00 

5,000.00 14,000,00 

5,000.00 14,000.00 
~~~-,-,-~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-

Tot a I Expense: 5,000.00 5,000.00 14,000.00 

Total Fund: 036- LAW ENFORCEMENT EDUCATION: -5,000.00 -2,000.00 -11,000.00 
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Adopted Budget 

Account Number Account Name 

Fund: 037 - CONSTABLE -1 EDUCATION 

Revenue 

037-300000 Revenue 

Expense 

Department: 550- CONSTf'BLE - 1 

037-550-428 Conference 

Total Revenue: 

Total Department: 550- CONSTABLE - 1: 

Total Expense: 

Tot a I Fund: 037 - CONSTABLE - 1 EDUCATION: 

9/13/2021 6:33:01 PM 

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 09/30/2022 

2021-2022 2020-2021 2019-2020 
FY 2021-2022 FY 2020-2021 FY 2019-2020 

650.00 650.00 650.00 

650.00 650.00 650.00 

5,500.00 5,500,00 5,500.00 

5,500.00 5,500.00 5,500.00 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

5,500.00 5,500.00 5,500.00 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-

-4,850.00 -4,850.00 -4,850.00 
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Adopted Budget 

Account Number Account Name 

Fund: 038 - CONSTABLE- 2 EDUCATION 

Revenue 

038-300000 

038-333302-

Expense 

Department: 552 - CONSTABLE - 2 

038-552-428 

9/13/2021 6:33:01 PM 

Revenue 

Revenue 

Conference 

Total Revenue: 

Total Department: 552- CONSTABLE- 2: 

Tot a I Expense: 

Total Fund: 038 - CONSTABLE - 2 EDUCATION: 

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 09/30/2022 

2021-2022 2020-2021 2019-2020 
FY 2021-2022 FY 2020-2021 FY 2019-2020 

650.00 650.00 650.bO 

686.00 686.00 0.00 

1,336.00 1,336.00 650.00 

3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 

3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-

3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 

-2,164.00 -2,164.00 -2,850.00 
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Adopted Budget 

Account Number 

Fund: 039 - GRANTS 

Revenue 

039-340208 

Expense 

Department: 639 - CDBG 

039-639-367 

9/13/2021 6:33:01 PM 

Account Name 

Grant-ARPA 

Total Revenue: 

Grant - ARPA 

Total Department: 639- CDBG: 

Total Expense: 

Total Fund: 039 - GRANTS: 

2021-2022 
FY 2021-2022 

1,814,671.00 

1,814,671.00 

3,629,342.00 

3,629,342.00 

3,629,342.00 

-1,814,671.00 

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 09/30/2022 

2020-2021 2019-2020 
FY 2020-2021 FY 2019-2020 

o.oo 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 
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Ad.opted Budget 

Account Number Account Name 

Fund: 040- CONSTABLE - 1 FORFEITURES 

Expense 

Department: 550- CONSTABLE -1 

040-550-321 

040-550-324 

040-550-326 

040-550-331 

040-550-345 

9/13/2021 6:33:01 PM 

Crime Prevention 

Training 

Investigations 

Supplies 

Equipment 

Total Department: 550 ·CONSTABLE - 1: 

Total Expense: 

Total Fund: 040- CONSTABLE -1 FORFEITURES: 

2021-2022 
FY 2021-2022 

3,000.00 

3,000.00 

3,000,00 

3,000.00 

3,000.00 

1S,OOO.OO 

lS,000.00 

15,000.00 

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 09/30/2022 

2020-2021 
FY 2020-2021 

3,000,00 

3,000.00 

3,000,00 

3,000.00 

3,000,00 

15,000.00 

15,000.00 

15,000.00 

2019-2020 
FY 2019-2020 

3,000.00 

3,000.00 

3,000.00 

3,000.00 

3,000.00 

15,oo~.oo 

lS,000.00 

15,000.00 
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Adopted Budget 

Account Number Account Name 

Fund: 042- DA ARTICLE 18 FORFEITURES 

Expense 

Department: 476- DISTRICT ATIORNEY 

2021-2022 
FY 2021-2022 

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 09/30/2022 

2020-2021 
FY 2020-2021 

2019-2020 
FY 2019-2020 

042-476-338 Other E)(penses 45,785.00 45,785.00 45,785.00 

Total Department: 476- DISTRICT ATIORNEY: 45,785.00 45,785.00 45,785.00 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-

Tot a I_ E )(pens e: 45,785.00 45,785.00 45,785.00 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-

Tot a I Fund: 042 ·DA ARTICLE 18 FORFEITURES: 45,785.00 45,785.00 45,785.00 
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Adopted Budget 

Account Number 

Fund: 043 - JP· 1 & 2 TECH FEES 

Revenue 

043-340801 

043-340802 

Expense 

Account Name 

JP-lTechFees 

Jp- 2 Tech Fees 

Department: 455 "JUSTICE OF PEACE" 1 

043-455-453 Software Maintenance- Jpl 

043-455-570 Capital Outlay- Jpl 

Total Revenue: 

Total Department: 455 "JUSTICE OF PEACE -1: 

Department: 456 ·JUSTICE OF PEACE - 2 

043-456-453 Software Maiiitenance-- Jp2 

043-456-570 Capital Outlay-Jp2 

Total Department: 456 - JUSTICE OF PEACE· 2: 

Total Expense: 

Total Fund: 043-JP-1 & 2 TECH FEES: 

9/13/20216:33:01 PM 

2021-2022 
FY 2021-2022 

500.00 

500.00 

1,000.00 

50.00 

18,500.00 

18,550.00 

50.00 

6,500.00 

6,550.00 

2S,100.00 

-24,100.00 

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 09/30/2022 

2020-2021 2019-2020 
FY 2020-2021 FY 2019-2020 

5,000.00 5,000.00 

2,000.00 2,000.00 

7,000.00 7,000.00 

0.00 o.oo 
18,500.00 18,500.00 

18,500.00 18,500.00 

0.00 o.oo 
6,500.00 6,500.00 

6,500.00 6,500.00 

25,000.00 25,000.00 

-18,000.00 -18,000.00 
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Adopted Budget 

Account Number 

Fund: 044 - ELECTION FUND 

Revenue 

044-350100 

044-370100 

044-390000 

Expense 

Department: 644- ELECTIONS 

044-644-000 

044-644-102 

044-644-103 

044-644-201 

044-644-202 

044-644-203 

044-644-204 

044-644-206 

044-644-210 

044-644-310 

044-644-311 

044-644-312 

044-644-315 

044-644-317 

044-644-320 

044-644-351 

044-644-421 

044-644-422 

044-644-427 

044-644-428 

044-644-452 

044-644-453 

044-644-455 

044-644-480 

044-644-486 

044-644-488 

044-644-570 

9/13/2021 6:33:01 PM 

Account Name 

Revenue 

Reimbursements - County 

Transfers 

Elections Administrator 

Elections Assistant 

Salaries - Election Workers 

Social Security 

Hospital Insurance 

R~tirement 

Worker's Compensation 

Unemployment 

Longevity 

Office Supplies 

PO BOX 

Postage 

Registrar Supplies 

Mileage ReirTibursement 

Voting Supplies 

Equipment Repairs & Maintenance 

Fax 

Internet 

Dues To Associations 

Conference 

Contingencies 

Software Maintenance 

Copier lease 

Advertlslng 

Contracted Services 

Elections ExpenSe 

Capital Outlay 

Total Revenue: 

Total Department: 644- ELECTIONS: 

Total Expense: 

Total Fund: 044 - ELECTION FUND: 

2021-2022 
FY 2021-2022 

2,000.00 

0.00 

170,000.00 

172,000.00 

34,214.54 

15,000.00 

24,000.00 

5,638.40 

9,387.12 

5,336.21 

12.08 

150.00 

490.00 

1,000.00 

314.00 

1,000.00 

5,000,00 

500.00 

32,000.00 

1,000.00 

850.00 

4,200.00 

200.00 

1,200.00 

5,000.00 

29,000.00 

1,200.00 

2,500.00 

600.00 

0.00 

5,000.00 

184,792.35 

184,792.35 

-12,792.35 

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 09/30/2022 

2020-2021 2019-2020 
FY 2020-2021 FY 2019-2020 

5,000.00 7,500.00 

2,500.00 5,000.00 

160,000.00 170,000.00 

167,500.00 182,500.00 

33,250.00 32,240.00 

15,000.00 2,000.00 

24,000.00 25,000.00 

5,000.00 4,378.86 

9,300.00 9,000.00 

3,000.00 3,045.17 

500.00 150.00 

150.00 100.00 

400.00 300.00 

1,000.00 1,200.00 

304.00 300.00 

8,000.00 8,000.00 

5,000.00 0.00 

300.00 0.00 

19,500.00 16,200.00 

1,000.00 1,000.00 

850.00 850.00 

4,200.00 4,200.00 

200.00 200.00 

1,200.00 200.00 

5,000.00 1,000.00 

9,000,00 9,000.00 

1,200.00 1,200.00 

2,500.00 1,500.00 

600.00 600.00 

0.00 5,000.00 

18,000.00 36,000.00 

168,454.00 162,664.03 

168,454.00 162,664.03 

-954.00 19,835.97 
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Adopted Budget 

Account Number 

Fund: 045 - JP SECURITY FUND 

Revenue 

045-330301 

045-330302 

Expense 

Department: 626-JP SECURITY 

Account Name 

Jp-1Fees 

Jp-2Fees 

Total Revenue: 

2021-2022 
FY 2021-2022 

500.00 

100.00 

600.00 

045-626-371 Jp -1 Expenses 10,000.00 

045-626-372 Jp - 2 Expenses 5,000.00 

Total Department: 626- JP SECURITY: 15,000.00 

Total Expense: 15,000.00 

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 09/30/2022 

2020-2021 2019-2020 
FY 2020-2021 FY 2019-2020 

2,000,00 2,000.00 

500.00 500.00 

2,500.00 2,500.00 

10,000.00 10,000.00 

5,000.00 5,000.00 

15,000.00 15,000.00 

15,000.00 15,000.00 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-

Tot a I Fund: 045 - JP SECURITY FUND: -14,400.00 -12,500.00 -12,500.00 

9/13/2021 6:33:01 PM Page 41of45 



Adopted Budget 

Account Number Account Name 

Fund: 047 - COUNTY PRE-TRIAL DIVERSION 

Expense 

Department: 475 - COUNTY ATTORNEY 

047-475-455 Administration Expense 

047-475-495 Pretrial Diversion Expense 

Total Department: 475 - COUNTY ATTORNEY: 

Tot a I Expense: 

Total Fund: 047 - COUNTY PRE-TRIAL DIVERSION: 

9/13/2021 6:33:01 PM 

2021-2022 
FY 2021-2022 

2,800.00 

10,700.00 

13,500.00 

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 09/30/2022 

2020-2021 
FY 2020-2021 

2,800.00 

10,700.00 

13,500.00 

2019-2020 
FY 2019-2020 

2,800.00 

10,700.00 

13,500.00 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-

13,500.00 13,500.00 13,500.00 

13,500.00 13,500.00 13,500.00 
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Adopted Budget 

Account Number Account Name 

Fund: 048" COUNTY AND DISTRICT TECH FUND 

Revenue 

048-340400 

048-340700 

Expense 

Department: 403 ·COUNTY CLERK 

County Clerk Tech Fees 

District Clerk Tech Fees 

048-403-455 Software Maintenance - CC 

Total Revenue: 

Total Department: 403 - COUNTY CLERK: 

Department: 450 - DISTRICT CLERK 

2021-2022 
FY 2021-2022 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1,500.00 

1,500.00 

048-450-570 Capital Outlay - DC 23,000.00 

Total Department: 450- DISTRICT CLERK: 23,000.00 

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 09/30/2022 

2020-2021 2019-2020 
FY 2020-2021 FY 2019-2020 

500.00 500.00 

2,000.00 2,000,00 

2,500.00 2,500.00 

1,500.00 1,500.00 

1,500.00 1,500.00 

23,000.00 23,000.00 

23,000.00 23,000.00 
~~---,-,.,,--~~~~~~--,-----,--~~~~~~~--~ 

Total Expense: 24,500.00 24,500.00 24,500.00 

Total Fund: 048 ·COUNTY AND DISTRICT TECH FUND: -24,500.00 -22,000.00 -22,000.00 
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Adopted Budget 

Account Number Account Name 
2021-2022 

FY 2021-2022 

Fund: 070- CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND 

Revenue 

070-310110 

070-310111 

070-390000 

Expense 

Property Tax 

Property Tax Abatements 

Transfers 

Total Revenue: 

40,096.57 

-500.00 

125,000.00 

164,596.57 

Department: 670- CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT 

070-670-450 

070-670-531 

070-670-570 

Repairs To Building 75,000.00 

Building Improvements 40,000.00 

Capital Outlay 225,000.00 

Total Department: 670- CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT: 340,000.00 

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 09/30/2022 

2020-2021 2019-2020 
FY 2020-2021 FY 2019-2020 

38,429.00 36,285.40 

-500.00 -275.69 

45,000.00 175,000.00 
82,929.00 211,009.71 

0.00 0.00 

40,000,00 40,000.00 

40,000.00 450,000.00 

80,000.00 490,000.00 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

Total E)(pense: 340,000.00 80,000.00 490,000.00 

Total Fund: 070- CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND: -175,403.43 2,929.00 -278,990.29 
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Adopted Budget 

Account Number Account Name 

Fund: 098" DEBT SERVICE TEXAS GO BOND SERIES 2017 

Revenue 

098~310110 

098-360100 

Expense 

Oepartment:,660 -JAIL 

098-660-338 

098-660-800 

098-660-850 

Property Tax 

Interest 

Other Expense 

Bond Payment 

Interest Payment 

Total Revenue: 

Total Department: 660 ·JAIL: 

Total Expense: 

Total Fund: 098 - DEBT SERVICE TEXAS GO BOND SERIES 2017: 

Report Total: 

9/13/2021 6:33:01 PM 

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 09/30/2022 

2021-2022 2020-2021 2019-2020 
FY 2021-2022 FY 2020-2021 FY 2019-2020 

490,902.58 650,000,00 752,406,95 

1,000.00 1,000.00 5,000.00 

491,902.58 651,000.00 757,406.95 

.'400.00 0.00 0.00 
390,000.00 375,000.00 350,000.00 

248,370.00 264,000.00 287,220.00 

638,770.00 639,000.00 637,220.00 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

638,770.00 639,000.00 637,220.00 

-146,867.42 12,000.00 120,186.95 

·4,716,470.66 -1,852,614.68 ·1,848,708.23 
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Adopted Budget 
Bosque County, TX For Fiscal: 2021-2022 JP Period Ending: 08/31/2022 

2021-2022 JP 2020-2021 JP 2019-2020 JP 
Account Number Account Name JP FY 2021-2022 JP FY 2020-2021 JP FY 2019-2020 

Fund: 400- 220TH JUVENILE PROBATION 

Revenue 

400-310800 State Aid - Basic Probation Services 189,680.80 199,664.00 189,749.00 

400-310810 State Aid - Community Programs 77,827.80 81,924.00 90,513.00 

400-310820 State Aid - Pre & Post Adjudication 2,115.65 2,227,00 3,236.00 

400-310830 State Aid - Commitment Diversion 7,389.10 7,778.00 8,606.00 

400-310840 State Aid - Mental Health Senilces 3,486.50 3,670.00 4,667.00 

400-310860 State Aid - Regionalization (Grant R) 3,033.35 3,193.00 3,100.00 

400-310900 local Match - Bosque 49,501.25 49,501.25 39,601.00 

400-310905 local Match - Comanche 37,883.75 37,883.75 30,307.00 

400-310910 Local Match - Hamilton 26,931.25 26,931.25 21,545.00 

400-390000 Transfers 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 

Total Revenue: 397,849.45 412,772.25 441,324.00 

Expense 

Department: 800- BASIC PROBATION 

400-800~103 Salaries 88,973.87 86,382.40 91,952.00 

400-800-201 So~ial_Security 6,806.50 6,588.46 7,034.00 

400-800-202 Insurance - Hospital 18,774.24 18,433.92 18,000,00 

400-800-203 Retirement 6,228.18 4,595.55 4,892.00 

400-800-204 Worker's Compensation 231.33 2,246.09 239.00 

400-800-206 Unemployment 258.02 77.74 267.00 

400-800-208 Jnsurance-,Dental 726.72 702.24 720,00 

400-800-320 Medlca! & Dental 0.00 500.00 500.00 

400-800-325 Detention Services 17,258.34 21,434.25 15,000.00 

400-800-330 Placements 47,258.34 55,000.00 50,000.00 

400-800-452 Contingencies 1,625.26 1,413.35 805.00 

400-800-500 Bonds 250.00 250.00 300.00 

400-800-510 Office Supplies 1,250.00 2,000,00 0.00 

400-800-515 Postage 40.00 40.00 40.00 

Total Department: 800- BASIC PROBATION: 189,680.80 199,664.00 189,749.00 

Department: 810- COMMUNITY PROGRAMS 

400-810-103 Salaries 46,259.36 44,912,00 44,912.00 

400-810-201 Soclal Security 3,538.84 3,435.77 3,436.00 

400-810-202 Insurance- Hospltal 9,387.,12 9,216.96 9,000.00 

400-810-203 Retirement 3,238.16 2,375.30 2,389.00 

400-810-204 Worker's Corllpensatlon 120.27 348.80 117.00 

400-810-206 Une'!'ployment 134.15 71.86 130.00 

400-810-208 Insurance - Dental 363.36 351.12 360.00 

400-810-300 Counsel!ng Services o.oo 0.00 13,500.00 

400-810-305 Drug T estlng/Medlcal 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 

400-810-310 Electronic Monitoring 3,705.89 5,000.00 15,000.00 

400,-810-315 Juvenile Meals 0.00 500.00 500.00 

400-810-325 Detention Services 4,980.65 8,990.00 0.00 

400-810-330 Placements 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 

400-810-452 Contingencies 0.00 0.00 9.00 

400-810-500 Bonds 100.00 100.00 100.00 

400-810-515 Postage 0.00 60.00 60.00 

400-810:520 Vehicle - R & M 0.00 562,19 0.00 

Total Department: 810- COMMUNITY PROGRAMS: 77,827.80 81,924.00 90,513.00 

Department: 820- PRE & POST ADJUDICATION 

400-820-300 Counseling Services 2,115.65 2,227.00 0.00 
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Adopted Budget For Fiscal: 2021-2022 JP Period Ending: 08/31/2022 

2021-2022 JP 2020-2021 JP 2019-2020 JP 
Account Name JP FY 2021-2022 JP FY 2020-2021 JP FY 2019-2020 Account Number 

400-820-325 Detention Services _____ o_.o_o _________________ ~~~ 0.00 3,236,00 

Total Department: 820. PRE & POST ADJUDICATION: 2,115.65 

Department: 830. COMMITMENT DIVERSION 

400-830-300 Counseling Services 

400-830-325 

400-830-510 

400-830-520 

Detention Services 

Office Supplies 

Vehide-R&M 

Total Department: 830. COMMITMENT DIVERSION: 

Department: 840 ·MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES 

400-840-300 Counseling Services 

Department: 8?0 - LOCAL 

400-850-103 

400-850-201 

400-850-202 

400-850-203 

400-850-204 

400-850-206 

400-850-208 

400-850-300 

400-850-325 

400-850-330 

400-850-400 

400-850-405 

400-850-452 

400-850-500 

400-850-505 

400-850-510 

400-850-515 

400-850-520 

400-850-525 

400-850-530 

400-850-535 

400-850-600 

Total Department: 840 ·MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES: 

Salaries 

Social Security 

Insurance - Hospital 

Retirement 

Worker's Com'pensatiOn 

Unemployment 

Insurance - Dental 

Counseling Services 

Detention Services 

Placements 

Audit 

Fiscal Service Fee 

Contingencies 

Bonds 

Insurance-Auto 

Office Supplies 

Postage 

Vehicle - R & M 

Telephone 

Training 

Travel 

Capita! 

Total Department: 850 - LOCAL: 

Depart'!l~nt: 860 • REGIONALIZATIO~_ (G_~~~T R~ 
400-860-510 Office Supplies 

Total Department: 860 - REGIONALIZATION (GRANT R): 

Total Expense: 

Total Fund: 400 - 220TH JUVENILE PROBATION: 

Report Total: 

9/3/20215:08:16 PM 

2,500.00 

2,500.00 

0.00 

2,389,10 

7,389.10 

3,486.50 

3,486.50 

54,266.99 

4,151.42 

9,387,12 

3,798.69 

141.09 

157.37 

363.36 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

6,0()0.00 

7,000.00 

18,600.20 

100.00 

1,200.00 

0.00 

150.00 

0.00 

3,500.00 

1,500.00 

3,500.00 

500.00 

114,316.24 

3,033.36 

3,033.36 

397,849.45 

0.00 

0.00 

2,227.00 3,236.00 

2,500.00 8,606.00 

2,500.00 0.00 
337.65 0.00 

2,440.35 0.00 

7,778.00 8,606.00 

3,670.00 4,667.00 

3,670.00 4,667.00 

52,686.40 54,268.00 

4,030.51 4,152.00 

9,216.96 9,000.00 

2,802.92 2,887.00 

1,369.94 141.00 

47.32 1S7.00 

0.00 360.00 

0.00 3,227.00 

0.00 25,000.00 

0.00 10,000.00 

3,000.00 3,000.00 

7,000.00 7,000.00 

22,863.00 0.00 

100.00 100.00 

1,100.00 1,200.00 

o.oo 1,500.00 

130.00 -200.00 

0.00 3,000.00 

3,500.00 2,500.00 

1,500.00 2,000.00 

4,469.20 71500.00 

500.00 5,000.00 

114,316.25 142,192.00 

3,193.00 3,100,00 

3,193.00 3,100.00 

412,772.25 442,063.00 

0.00 -739.00 

0.00 -739.00 
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COMMISSIONERS COURT 

REGULAR SESSION 

SEPTEMBER 20, 2021 

RECORD VOTE TO ADOPT BUDGET FISCAL YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 

®NO 

i'YEs) NO -;~ ·;; /i ; -~, /~:; 
'---·-/' /'""./,- __ .:,_.,.? 

Tem,l;'fownley, Commissioner Precinct .2 

@ NO ~*71/L?; p 
Larry Philipp, Commiss1der Precinct 3 

Cfil2-No ~/J =' 
RonnyU~don, Commissioner Precinct 4 



2021 Tax Rate Calculation Worksheet 
Taxing Units Other Than School Districts or Water Districts 

Bosque County 
faxml) Un;\ Name 

102 W Morgan Meridian, Texas 76665 

Taxing Unit\ Atklre:>>. Cil)'. S!<ltf.'. ZIP Codi' 

254-435-2301 

Bosql1ecountytaxoffice.corn 

Tax1nq \ln1n 1'1leb11te Addff·s> 

GENERAL INFORMATION: Tax Code Section 26.04(c) requires .1n officer or emp!o9e0 designated by the govorning body to c'1.kulatc the no·ne1\'·revenue (NNR) tax til\e and 
voter·approval l11x rate tor the taxin9 u11it. 1 hese taK 1ates ;u€ expie~sed in dol!Jr~ per $100 of t,n.ib!e value cakulilk'd. The (,1!n1IJtion process 'ilUts aftrr the chief <1ppruise1 
de!ivch to the 10:-;in9 unit the tertifil'd apprlliS3! roll and the estimated value~ of prope!lie~ under protest The desig1>~tell oiflter 01 employef' shiill rertif)' thal the officer or 
emµ!oyee has acctuiltt>I)' f,~!n1!;1!t'd thr' tax rates and mr:>d va!u<1> shown for lhe tl~1H1i~d apprabal f011 01 nntified esti11ute, ltw t>flkcr or employee submits the rates to th1.' 
governing body by Auq. 7 \ll as ~oon the1eafte1 a~ p1aclicable. 

School di~\licts do not use this lorrn, but instead tise Comptrolle1 Form 50-859 lm: Rate Cahulalion W(;1hheei_ School D1st•ict without C/wpte1 313 Agreement~ or Comp1rollet Form 
50-884 Tax Rate Cahuhilion WNk~hPel, School DiM1ic1 with Chapter 313 Ag1eemems. 

Water districts as de-fined under\.\/ater Coch~· Section ':9.001(1) do not use thls fmm, but instead use Comptroller Fotnl 50·5.SS Waler Oist11a \foti.>1·App1a11a/ Tm: Hate Wo1lsilel't for 
low Tm; Ralt' ond Devi:fopinq Distr1ct5 or Cornptrolk•r Form 50-860 Oeve/oped Wafr't Distna Vo!er·Apprvvvl ia~· l?nle \Yorksileet 

Th~ CornptroUer's offke provide-~ this worksheet to assist ta)(lng units in di;;t('m11nin9 tax ratt>s. lhc information prnvirled m this worksheet is olfer<td ii$ tezhnical a~sist;inct.• Jnd not 
legal advice. Ta)(ing units should consult leg a! coUJne! fo1 interpretations of law n:'9,~rd;n9 u:ex rate preparation and adoption 

The NNR tax aite enables the public to e\IJ!uale the r;olationship between taxes fo1 th<' prior ye,u and for the current year b,>:;(•d on a tax rale that would produce rhe same amount 
of taxe~ (no new tax;;>s) if applied to 1he ~;,ime properties that are taxed in both yeMs. Wlwn app1aisa! valutis increasE'. the NNR l<'x rah• ~hould de<rease. 

The NNR tax rate for a <otmty is the ~urn of the NNfl tax rate$ <alculated for eath iype of tox the county levie5. 

\:'/hi!e un<ornmon, It is possible for ii fil>:ing unit to provide an exemption for onl>' ni;imtenanc>o and operation~ tax11s. In th1;, ca~e. th<' ia~~i11{1 unit will need to calcul;ue the NNR tax 
rate- scp<1rntely for the mainten,;nn? and operations tax and the d<>bt t<1x. then add lhlo' two components together. 

1. 2020 total taxable value. Enter th12 arnount of 2020 1axab!e value on the 2020 \M; roll today. !ntlude <lny adjustment> since las.! year's certification; 
exclude Tax Code Sec.lion 25.25{d) one-fourth and one-third over-appraisal correctwns horn these adju~tmcnts. Exclude any propelty Vi:!lue subject 
to an appeal under Chapter •12 a~ or July ;>5 (1uiU add undi~put('d vafue In Une 6). Thi$ total includes the taxabk v.ilue ofhomi;·stead> with \a~ cell· 
ings (will dedud ln lint> ?J and thl' captured value for tax inuernent financinq (adjustment i5 made by deductin9TIF tJJo.i:'~, ;1s Jefl(;<!ed In! ine 17), 1 $ _1_.~~_Q_§. ... ?_1Q,343 

2, 2020 tax ceilings, Countie~. d1ie~ and junior college di>lfl(I.~. fn!fl 2020 totJI taxable v<1fue of hnme;teild~ with tax ceiling>. These include the 
homestead~ of homcownen <Ige 65 molder or disabled. Other taxing umts enter 0. !f yom taxing unH adop!t>rl the tax teili119 provhion In 2020 
or a prim yeai for hornl'owne1.> .age 65 01 olde1 or disabled. use th!~ Hep·· s _3:3_3,q~1.t4_?_§ 

3, Preliminary 2020 adjusted taxable value. Subtra(l Line 2 froin line 1. ~ 1,573,_28_~! 1 __ 1__8 

4. 2020 total adopted ta>c rate. ~ _Q!_5_ 1 a200 ... $ l00 

5. 2020 taxable value lost because court appeals: of ARB decisions redu!ed 2020 appraised value. 

A. Orlglnal 2020 ARB values~ .. 

B. 2020 values r~sultlng from final !ourt decblons: .. 

C. 2020 value loss. Subtrnct B from A 1 

6. 2020 taxable value subject to an appeal under Chapter 42, as of July 25. 

A, 2020 ARB !ertifled value: . 

B. 2020 disputed value: .. 

(, 2020 undisputed value. Subhatl B frnm A.' 

7. 2020 Chapter 42 related adju~ted values. Add Line SC and l.ine 6C 

h" Li> (,;id~ i :'6.011,11) 
·le· ic).Co.J•·~u •. 01;,1.1) 
I 1,., 1,1> (<>d<• \ 2(';,(111'.IJ,; 

'Tex. lJ\ (ti11!! ~ H•OL>:l l' 

fmrn developed by: Te,.:as Compt101!e1 of Public A(<:ount~. Prnpt:•1\y Tax A~shlJ1K~ Di•t1~ion 

0 
' $ 0 

0 

0 

·I 0 

0 

0 

For .i<ldilio113! copies, v1>1t: comptroller.texas..gov/taxes/property-tax 
'iO !i';(, • . ~ i/H 



2021 Tax Rate CakulaUon Worksheet - Taxing Units Other Than School Districts or Wat et Districts 

8, i 2020 taxable value, adjusted for actual and potential court-ordered adjustments. Add line 3 and Une J. 

9, 2020 taxable value of property in territory the taxing unit deannexed after Jan. 1, 2020. Enter the 2020 value of property in de;11111exed 
Wlfitor~'· ' 

10. 2020taxable value lost because property first qualified for an exemption In 2021. If the taxing unit increas:erl an original (>X<.'mption. UH' 
· the difference between the original e1o::empted amount and the mcre.HE'd exemptrd amount Do not include value lost due 10 freepor\, good~~ 
: ln·trJnsit, temporary di~a~tvr exemptions_ Note that lowering the amoun\ or pcrc.;n\agc of an !i11dstin9 exemption i11 20?1 doi's not oc-,1te·a new 
i t>xemptlon or reduce ta~i1ble value. 

A. Absolute exemptions. Use 2020 market value: .. 

S. Partial exemptions. 2021 e>:emptmn amount or 2021 pe1cen!itg>' i!xemphon 
time~ 2020 11a!u?:, 

C. Value lo$S, Add A and B. '' 

178,745 

124,000 

11. i 2020 taxable value Jost be<ause property first qualified for agricultural appraisal (1-d or 1·d·1), timber appraisal, reueationallscenk 
' apprl!isal or publl( a(cess airport special appraisal in 2021. Use only prope11i2s that quallfled in 2021 for tht> fost time; do not me p!Opi'f· 

\ie.<. that qualified in 2020. 

A. 2020 market value:, , . 

B. 2021 productivity or special appraised value: ... 

C. Value loss. Subt1.>(t B from A. ' 

12. i Total adjustments for lost value. Add Lines 9, lOC and 1 lC. 

I 4,689,972 
425,569 

13. , 2020 captured value of property in a TJF. Enter the total value ol 2020 captured appraised value of property \;ixablc h1• ,1 la>:iny unit in a tax 
incretnent flnandng zone for which 2020 taxes. were deposited into the tax increment fund. ~If the laXlng uni\ has no captured appraist1d value 
In line 18D, enter 0. 

Form50·856 

11,573,289,118 

0 

.302,7'45 

4,264,4Q3 

4,567,148 

0 

14. 2020 total value. Stiblract 1 ine 12 and Line 13 from Une S. 5 J.!_§_§_~. 721 _!$_7_9 

1 S. / Adjusted 2020 total levy. Multiply Une 4 by Line 14 and dividt> hy $ \OO. s _ 8 .. 12 g i 1_1_ I 

16. Taxes refunded for years preceding tax year 2020, Enter the amount of taxes refunded by the t;n:1n9 1m1t for rax yea1~ pr<'cedlng fol( ye~t 
20i0. Type'> of mfund~ include (ourt decision~, Tai.: Codto ~ecUon 25.2-S{b) <ind (C) corr<'ction~ and Tax Cod;: Section 31. 11 payment erwrs. Do not 
include 1f'hmd~ for ta._.. y<>-a~ 2020.1hii line applie'.i only to tax years preceding tax )'~iH 2020.' __ Q 

17, ' Adjusted 2020 levy with refunds andTIF adjustment. Add Lines 15 and 16_ -,, 8
1 
1 _2.~t.1.J.7 

18, . Total 2021 ta1<able valu~ on the 202-1 certified appraisal roll today. This value indude~ on!~· ceitified v,1luf!s ot tertified \OStimille oi v»ll!e-S 
,1 and !ndudes the total tax;1ble value- of homeste-ad5 with tax cei!ill{l5 iwiU dedutt in Une 20). The~e home~tead~ indude hoineowm!r~ age 6~) O? 

otder or disah1ed, " 

A. C~rtlfied values: .. 

B. Counties: Include r<11l10ad 1olling stock values certlfled by The Comptroller's office: .. 

(, Pollution control and energy storage system exemption: Oedutt the value of property e-x~ruptcd 
for the cunent tax yeor for the first time as pollution contrnl or enNgy 5torage w~tem p1operty· 

D. Tax increment fina1,do9: Deduct the 2021 captured appraised value of property ta.xab1e i:Jy a h~xin9 
unit In a tax lnnem•rnt flnanc.ing zone for whicl1 the 2021 taxes will be- deposited into the tax increment 
fund. Do not in dude any new property value that wHI be included in line 23 be-low.'' 

E. Total 2021 value. Add A and 6, then subtract C and D. 

k>. l.1• (\,<$~ ~ /(;(/ll:\5> 
'k• h>(o\!t !i )6 . .:>1i<15) 
·1~, fo,{'od<~26,(il1i\51 

· 1~.._ TJ• (ud~ ~ U1.0Jld 
1N T3•(ode~i'60l)ll3j 
'Te•. T~' Code~ 26.01 /(1 JJ 
fox. fa( (('{I~~ 1.601 ~. :!Q041c-/I 
Te), fa• C nd~ r, 2'.iO>(d 

, 2, 108,370,624 

+\ 11,221,294 

0 

's 0 

For ;iddiHonal topie5. v1>1t: comptroller.tex:as.gov/taxes/property-tax 

I 2, 119,591,918 
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2021 Tax Rate Calculation Work~heet -Taxing Units Other Than School Districts or Water Districts 

Total value of properties under protest or not lnduded on certified appraisal roll." 

A. 2021 taxable value of properties under protest. Th~ chll?'f appr.1isei <:ertifies a list of p1(l1wrties ~ti!I 
under ARB prote~l. The list ~hows the appraisal disHicl'~ value and the taxpayer's claimed value. if any, 
or an estimate of the value if the taxpayer wins. for each of the properties under prole~t. use the lowest 
of the~e values. fnter the total value under protest. :'.. '52, 785,965 

B. 2021 value of properties not under protest or included on certified appraisal toll. rne chief 
<1ppr,1iser givtis taxing unlH a list of those tax,:ib1e p1operties that the chief appraiser knows about bu1 
are not indudrd in !ht:- apprilisal roll cf'rtific<!tion. Th<.<se prope1tie~ also ilH~ not 011 the list of prope11ie~ 
that are still under protest. On this Hst of propeHies, the chief appraiser includes the market value, 
appraised value and exemptions for the preceding )'€3r and" re.asom1b!t? e~timate of the mMket v.ilue, 
appral~ed value and <:>llt>mptions fo1 lhe (,U1rent Yl<<u. Use Uh; lower mMkel; appraised or 1axab[€' v.1lut' 
(as appropriate). fnter th11 lolal valut- oi property not on the <<>rtified ru!I. ,. 

C. Total value under protest or not certified. Add A .11ild B. 

0 

20. 2021 tax cellings. Counties, {i\ie~ and junior (Ol!eges enter 2021 total li!Xill)!~ va!ue of homesteads V>'ilh tax reilmq~, fhe>e include tlw home· 
steads of homeowners age 65 or older 01 disab!2d. Other taxing units enter 0. If your lasing unit adop\N.i the tax ceiHng pmvi~ion in 2020 or a 
prior year for homc-ownN~ age 65 or older or div1bled, iVie this st~p_"-

21. 2021 total taxable value, Add Lines l8E and 19C. Subtract line 20. 

22. Total 2021 taxable value of properties in territory annexed after Jan. 1, 2020. !nclude both real and pe-rsonal property_ Ente1!he1021 
value of property in territory annexed,'' 

2l, [ Total 2021 taxable value of new Improvements and new personal property located in new Improvements. New means the nem wao 
not on the appr<1isa! roll In 202:(). An Improvement ll a building, structure, fixture or fence ere<:ted on or affixed to land. N€w addition~ to exist· 
ing improvements may b<! included if the <1ppraii.ed value can be determined. New pe1sonal property In a new improvement must hav1' becm 
b1ought lnto th~ tailing unit alter Jan, 1, 2020 and be located in a new lmpmvemeni. New Improvements do indude propNty on whkh a tax 
abatement agreement has expired for 2021. 1

" 

24. Total adjustments to the 2021 taxable value. Add Line~ 22 and 23. 

25. Adjusted 2021 ta)(able value. Subtract Line 24 from Line 21. 

26. 2021 NNR tax rate. Divide Line 17 by Line 25 3nd multiply by S 100.' 

27. COUNTIES ONLY. Add together the NNR tax: rates for ead1 type of tax thi" county !E.>v;es, The toral IS th!! 2021 county NNR tilx 1a1e " 

I 5~,785,965 

s 367,351,228 

I 1,805,026,655 

0 

I :3Q,£it)4,2Q:3 

$ 30,584,2Q3 

I 1 , 774,4i2i45:Z 

s Q.4_5!31:221$100 

The voter-approval \ax rate is the highest tax rnte that a 1,1xlng unit may adopt without holding an election to ;eek vote1 approv;i! of the tate.1he vot<!r·approva11ax rate is split 
into two separate ratC>s: 

l. Maintenance and Operations (M&O) Tax Rate: The M&O pottlon is thi' tax iate that i~ needed to 1aiw the ~i:!me amou11t of taw~s th<ll. th•? taxing \Jnit levied ln the prior year 
plus !he appliuible pern•ntagt> allowed by !aw_ Thi5 rate accounts for such things as salaries, utilities ;ind day·to·da~· ope1ations 

2. Debt Rate: The debt r11te includes the debt ~ervic~ necessMy to pa)' the taxing urut\ deb! p;1ymenh in the coming year. !hi~ rate <Kcounts for principal and intere~I on bonds 
and other debt setmed b)' pioperty \,)X revenue 

1he voter-;i.pprnv,,I t<'lX rn1e for ii county b the sum of the voter·appro~·a! ta~ rates cakulated for each type of ialC the (O\Jt)!y !e\•ies. In most cases the votet·,jpprov.1! taK r;ite 
exceed~ the no-new-revenue tax rate, bu1 occasionally di:<1ease~ in a ta)(i119 unit's debt service wiU cause the NNR taK rate to bi; highe< than the votet-approval tax rate. 

2020 M&O tax rate. Enter the 2020 M&O ldX rate. 

29. 2020 taxable value, adjusted for actual and potential court-ordered adjustments. Enter 1he amount in line 8 of the No·Nev.:·Uerem1r: To~· 
Rote Wo1ksheet. '1,573,2!l9,118 

., lr• r .. (Q;j~ ~ 21l.OI id Mld (<II 

"]~( l~•~ndc~<~.OllO 

'lf• I~~ ((;.:I~~ ?t.0110) 
., T~;. fJ~ rc<k ~ iO 01 /llii(SJ 
'le•),,. (ud~ ~ 26illi\<>1 
'Tex h~ (1idr § ~l(>.i)l li17) 

'' i~~. T~> Cnn~ ~ Iii 0\W II 
I' l«J. TJ' Citi.k ~JP.Mi() 

'lp> f,l•fodf~:!.;!l.lid) 

for additional cop1e~, vi1it: comptroller.texas.gov/taxes/property-ta>: Page3 



2021 Tax Rate Calculation Work~heet- Taxing Units Other Than School Districts or Water Districts 

30. Total 2020 M&O levy. Multiply Lin!<' 7.8 by Line 29 ar1d d(vide by $lQ{l 

31. Adjusted 2020 levy for calculating NNR M&O rate. 

A. M&O taxe$ refunded for years preceding tax year 2020. Enter the amount of M&O iaxes 
refunded in the preceding year for taxes before that year. T»pes of refunds indude court decision~ 
Tax Code Section 2S.25!bl and (c) corrections and Tax Code Section 31.11 payment e((ors. Do not 
fndude 1efund~ for t,11; year 2020. This line applies only to tax years prcci."'dmg tax year 2020. 

B. 2020 taxe$ in TIF. Enter the amount of taxes pa!d Into the tax increment fund for a reinvestme11t 
zone a\ agref'd hy 1h1: 1axmg 1mit. 1fthe ta1dng unit ha> no 2021 captured appraJsed va!ue m 
line 180, 1.mtt>1 0 .. 

c. 2020 transferred function. !f discontinumg on of a depanmem, funttion or activity and 
hansferrin9 It to anolhl.!f taxing lmlt by wrillen (Ontra<t, enter the amount spent by the t;ixing 
unit di'icontinuing th;, functinn Jn th<' 12 months preredmg the month of thl$ raku!ation, If the 
taxing unit did not opwate this futKtion for this 12-month pe1iod, use the amount spent m the last 
iu!l 11scat yeai in which the taxing unit operatcod the function.1he toxing unit discontinuing the function 
wll! subtr,1(t thi> amount i11 D below. The taxing unil receiving the function will add this amoum in 

+ s 3,840 

0 

D below. Other t;ixing unils enter 0. +/- s 0 

O. 2020 M&O levy adjustments. Subtiact B from A. for taxing unit with C. rnbtract if 
dis<.onlinuing func11on dnd add If receiving function .. 

E. Addlme30to31D. 

32. Adjusted 2021 taxable value. Enter the amount in line 25 of the No·New·f.?e\1(:111.Jt' Tax Rme Worksheet. 

l3. 2021 NNR M&O rate (unadjusted). Divide line 31E by line 32 and m11hi1Jly by S 100. 

, 34. Rate adjustment for state criminal justice mandate. i; 

A. 2021 state criminal justice mandate. Enter the <lmmmt spent by a (Ounty in the previous 12 rnonth~ 
providing for llw maintenance and operdtion cost of keeping inmates In cmmty+pnid fQcllHles af1er the>' 
haw: been 5er,tenced. Do not indude any ~late reimbuHemeot received by the county for the same pu1p1)~c. 

8. 2020 state criminal justice mandate. Enter the amount $pent by a county ln the 12 months prior to 
the previous 12 months providing for the maintenance and operation cost of keeping inmates in 
counly·paid fa(!!iHe:. afte1 they have been sentenced< Do not mdude any state reimbur>ement 1P.ceived 
by the county for thf' s.amP. pmpos('. Enter zero if this is the first timl'l thf' mandate applies., .. 

C. Subtract B from A and divide by Line 32 and m1Jltiply by $100. 

O. Enter the rute calcu!ate(j in C. If not iippli<dhle, enter 0 

35. Rate adjustment for indigent health care expenditures.;, 

A. 2.021 Indigent health care expenditures. Enwi ti"\€ <1mour1l pdld by a taxmg urnt pmv1dmg tor lite 
niaintcrlilnci: and 01wi;ition ro>t of providing 1r1digt>nt h<"all!-1 tilf(' io1 the period b-eginnmg on 
July 1, 2020 and endinq on June 30, 2021. le$S any st.-.te assistance received tor the ~ame ptirpose 

8. 2020 indigent health care expenditures. Enter tht: omount pilid by ,i taxing tJnit providing (01 

the maintenance and ope1,1tio11 tost of providing indigent heJlth care for the period begmning 
on Jul~· l, 2019 and t>nding on fone 30, 2020, !t-ss any state a$~1~taoce 1eci:iv.:d 
for the same put pose 

C. Subtract B ftom A and dividt> by Line 32 and multiply by $100. 

D. F.nter the rati:l t;)ku!atr:d in C. If not applicable, ente1 0. 

'· illr;,·i.'<~<i h• '"l'l"><orn 
'•k• l~•lod~'.•i(>O-M 
" ln l,w l~dt '' ~(,()441 

3.84!2 

0 

0 
s O.OOOOOOrsrno 

25.753 

32.959 
$ -0.000406>5100 

For additional t;.opie:5, v1>it: comptroller.texas.gov/taxes/property-tax 

Form50·8S6 

I 7A76,963 

'1,774,442,4~2 

s Q.OOOOQQrsuxi 

I O.Ol)QQ00,,,00 
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2021 TaK Rate Calculation Worksheet - laxing Units Other Than School Districts or Water Districts 

36, Rate adjustnu?nt for c:ounty indigent defense compensation, 1' 

A. 2021 indigent defense compensation expenditures. [nler the Mllmml paid by a county to 
provide appointed counsel for indigc!lt individuals for the period beginning on July l, 2020 and 
ending on June 30, 2021, less any state grants received by the cou11ty for the same purpust1 

B. 2020 indigent defense c:ompensation expenditures. Enter the amoun1 paid by a county 10 
provide appoinh~d coun~d for indigent individw.il5 for the period beginning on July l, 2019 and 
ending on June 30, 2020, less any state grants received by the county for the same p\irpose. 

C. ~l1btra<t 13 from A and divide t)y Line 32 ,ind multiply by $100, 

o. Multiply 8 by 0.05 and divide by Line 32 and multlply bv $100 .. 

E. Entt'r Ow il'SJ.er of (and D. If not rlpphcable, enkr 0. 

37. : Rate adjustment for county hospital expenditures.,, 

A. 2021 eligible county hospital expenditures. Enter the amount paid by the coun!y or muniupalily 
to maintain and operate an eligible county hrnpit?.J for the pe1iod bt>gi11nin9 on July l, 2020 and 
ending on Jl,nr. 30, 2021 

6, 2020 eligible county hospital expenditures. Enter the amount p;i!d by thf' county (Jt municipaht'i 
to m:;iintain and operate an eliglb!e county hospital for the period begJnni119 on July l, 2019 and 
ending on June 30, 2020. 

C. Slibtract 8 from A and d1vitk by Lille 32 MHi multiply by S 100 .. 

D. Multiply B by 0.08 ,)nci divide by Linlo' 32 and multiply by S 100. 

E. fnt?r th<" l1»se1 of ( atid D, if app!itdble.11 not applicable, entP.r 0 

161,84~ 

172,350 

I -0,000592>\I~) 

' 0.0004851111111 

161,843 

172,350 

; -0.00059211100 

,, 0.000777)$100 

1 38. · Rate adjustment for defundin9 mtJnldpality. This adj1istment only applies to a municipality that is c.ons1(lereLl to lie a defunding mumcipality 
' for the c1irrPnt tax }'ear under Ch<tpter 109, Lou.I Govemniet)I Code. Chapter 109, Local Government (odr> nnly ;:ipplies to muni<:-ip.,litie' l'Jith a 

population of mme than 250,000 and includes a wrilten de1ermmation I})' tho;> Office of the Governor. See Tax Code 26.0·144 101 mor.: info1m<1tio11. 

A. Amou11t appropriated for public safety In 2020, Enter the amoun! of money appmpr1at<?d for public 
;afel)I m the budget i'ldopted by the munidpahty for the preceding fiscal year. 

B. Expenditures for public safety in 2020. Enter the amount of money spent by ihe rnunidpJ!ity for puUlir 
s;;fety during the prece<ling fiscal yt<ar. 

C. Subtract B from A ,1nd divide by Une .s2 and m11!tlp!y by S 100 .. 

D. tnt~r tlw 1ate calcu!~tf'd In C. If not i1ppl1cable, enter 0. 

39. : Adjusted 2021 NNR M&O rate. AdiJ Lines 33, 340, 350, 36~. and 37F. Subtract I.inf' 38D 

0 

0 

' 0.000000,1100 

40. Adjustment for 2020 sales tax specifically to reduce property values. C11les, counties and hospili'll di~trict~ 1h<11 colhxted und spent addi· 
tional s<1!es tdX 011 M&O t'xpenses in ?O?O ihould complete this line. Thesl' 1m1ities will dedutt the sales tax gilin rate for 2021 II\ Ser.Hon 3. Other 
taxing units, entei zem 

A. Enter the amotmt ol 3dd1tional sJle~ tax collected and spent on M&O <>Kpenses ill 2020. H any. 
Counties must exclude any .imount that w,:is spent for economic development grnnt~ from the Pmmmt 
of stJ!t>s lirx ~pvnt 

B. Oivide Line ,10A by Line 3.i a11d multiply l)y $100. 

C, Add Line 408 to Lme 39. 

41. 2021 voter-approval M&O rate. Enter the rate as calculated by th.: appropriate ~nma1lo below, 

Special Taxing Unit. If tiie taxing unit qli.lllfifs as a ~per.ial taxing umt, multiply Line 'lOC by 1.08 

·or· 
Other Taxing Unit. If t1111 taxing unit does not qualif~· as a ~pcual taxing ur11L multiply Line 40( by l.03S. 

'"" r;,, Cud< '1 l6U--Ml 
· lr.: 1-1' Cnd1 ~ n 0-!4) 

rnr ,ldrl1t1orial copib, Vhil: tomptroller.texas.gov/taxes/property-tax 

0 

1 0.0000001s11>o 

formS0-856 

s 0.000000,;,oo 

$ 0.000000 1\100 

, 0.000000 1\100 

I 0.4213691$11'0 

s 0.421369 1swo 

'0.43611611100 



2021 Tax Rate Cakulatlon Worksheet - Taxing Units Other Than School Districts or Water Dis.trkts 

Oi5a$ter Line 41 (041): 2021 voter-approval M&O rate for taxing unit affected by disaster declaration, If the tJ:.:inq unit !s loc,;ited in an 
area declared a disaster area and at least one person is granted an exen\ption unde1 Tax Code Sec.tion 11.35 for p1opr,1ty located in the taxing 

: unit, the governing body may direct \he person calculating the vote1-apprnval tax 1ate to tAkulate in the manner p1ovided for a special taxing 
unit. The taxing unit shall conlin11e to calculate the voter-approval t<l>i rate In this manner 1.intil the earlier of 
1) the first ye.:ir \n which total taxdble value on the cerliOed apprai~a1 roll exceeds the total taxable value of 

tlw tax Y<'M in which the di~aster occurred, or 
2) tlw third t;1x year ;i.fte1 the tax year in whkh th!! disaster oc(Urtecl 

If the taxing \Jnit fJU<J!ifies undN this scenario, multiply line 40C b~i 1.0S. 1' ff Uw 1axm~ unit does not qtialily. do no1 complet(' 
Disaster Une 41 {line D41) 

42. l"otal 2021 debt to b~ paid with property taxes and additional sales tax revenue. Debt m~<in~ 1111: interest ana p1mc1pal ti)<1! w11! lie paid 
on debt> that: 

( l) ore p;ud Uy property \ilXt::\, 

{2) Mt' secu1ed by proµelly ld>;es, 

{3) MP ~dieduled for paynH:m over a period l0nger than nne yei'lr, ;md 

{4) are not dil~S!f\f'd ln till' li!Xing unit\ brnJgd il'• M&O 1~Xfl!'1iSi·-~-

A. Debt abo include~ contractual p3ymenb to other taxing units lhat l<ave incurred debts on behalf oft!1is tilxmg unit, if tllose debt~ 
meet the four conditions above (ndude only amounts that will be paid from property 1aK revenue, Oo not indude appr.~i;nl di~trid 
budget p.:iyrnents. If the governing body of a l<ixing unit authmiuid or agreed to autl)Ol'IU' a bond, warrant, cert1t'lcate of obligation, or 
other *"vidNKe of ind.:=bte<lnr.~s on or afti:r Sept. 1. 202 l, verify 1f i1 meets th<!" amended definition of debt bdorc including 11 her,::.. ·1 

F11ter d~bt amount , 

a. Subtract unencumbered fund all'iount used to reduce total debt. 

C. Subtract certified amount spent from sales tax to reduce debt {em er zew 11 none) .. 

D. Subtract amount paid from other 11.'~ources. 

E. Adjusted dE>bt, Subt1an B, C and D from A 

43. Certified 2020 excess debt collections, Enter the amount ce1t1fied by !he collector ··· 

44. Adjusted 2021 debt. SubtrMt Line 43 from Linc 42E 

45, 2021 anticipated col/edion rate. 

A. Enter the 2021 anticipated ni!lectlon rnte (Ntif1ed by Tht> (OJlenor 

B. Enter the 2020 actlidl col!ection 1ate. 

C. t:nlt't the 2019 actual collection rote. 

D. fnter 111e 20\8 i'ICH.irtl collenion rille. 

E. If the anticipalt'd culleclion r;itt; in Ai) Jovver than ,1c111;,l collenion rntes in 8. C ;;nrl D, enter the lowest 
co!tettion rate from H, (;ind D, If the anticipated rate in A 15. highe1 than at least one ol the 1ate~ in the 
prior 1h1ee years, i'nterthe rilte from A. Note that the rate can b£> g1eater than 100%. Jl 

46. 2021 debt adjusted for collections. Divide LinP 4·1 by lme '1SE. 

47, 2021 total taxable value. Enter tlw arnoun1 on Line 21 of the No·Ne.v·Rl!l'em;t' Tm: R(lte Wo1k1heer 

48. 2021 debt tate. Divide l11\e 46 by line 47 and multiply by $100. 

49. , 2021 voter-approval tax rate. Add line-~ 41 <ind 48. 

- s 

' 
·-!i 

638,370 
0 

0 

0 

O.g8,,, 
95.15,, 

95.67., 
95.96,,,, 

Dlsa5ter Line 49 (049): 2021 voter-approval tax rate for taxing unit affected by dis.aster declatatioo. ComplNe this Hne if the 1axin9 
unit u1kulated the voh>1··approv11I tax rate m thP manner provided tor a ~peci?:.! ta~1n9 unit on Lme 041 
Add Lin{' D41 and 4S. 

1,,, ).,,(,HJ;-(,]iJIMi!M 

' fox Ti!• Codt ~ 26 (ll)iJ: 

For addit1on.il f.opies. v1~1t. (Otnptrollet.texas.gov/taxe-slproperty-tax 

Form 50·856 

I 0,00000011100 

638,370 

147,467 

490,903 

500,921.00 

1,805,026,655 

0.0277511$100 

0.4638691$100 

I Q,QQQQQQ/$100 



2021 Tax Rate Calculation \Vorksheet- Taxing U1\!ts Other Than School OistrkH or Water Districts 

C1tie.!., (OUntie~ and hospital di!.trin~ may levy a ~ales tax speciflcally to reduce property t<1x.e~. local vote1~ by election mu~! <1pr1rnve- lmposiny or abolishing the additional sales 
tax. If approved, the ta/'!ing 11n11 ml1~t re:duce its NNR and voter-approv,11 tax ratc510 offset the expected saks tax !<!Venue. 

This section should only OP compl~t!."'d by ii county, city ot hospital dhtrkt \h,)t h requi1ed tn ildjust its Nl~R tax rate andfor vo\e1-<1pp1ov,il tJX rate becouse 1t adopted the 
additioniil sales ta~. 

51. Taxable Sales. Fol taxing units that atlopted the Sil le~ tax In Novemlwr 2020 or May 2021. enter the Comptro!l,'r s e5lirnate of taxilble ~ales fo1 
the prev10U$ four qu.utHs. '1 Estirnille> of t;oxable sales mily he obtained through the Comptro!!ei'~ Al!nr<ltion Hi<-toriud Surn111d1y wdip;ive 
Taxing un)ts tl\at adopted the sales tax before Novemlwr 2020. enter 0. 

52. Estimated sales tax revenue. Count1e$ ex<:lude any ~mount that is 01 will be ~pent for t.:'tonomic development qwnu irom tlw umount of c~t1· 
mated salr:s tax revenue." 

Taxing units that adopted the sal"s tax in November 2020 or in May 2021. Multiply !ht' drnO\Jllt on Llnf; 51 bv the s~lcs tax rutc LOI, 
,005 or .0025, as 11pp{i(i1ble} and rmilt1pl~1 the result by 95. " 
·or· 
Taxing units that ado1Jted the sales tax before November 2020. Entei the sales tax revenue fo1 the previm;~ toclf ri1wrtFr~ Do not 
multiply by ,9S 

' 53. 2021 total taxable value. F.n\1:.-'r ilh' Mnount irom line 21 of thr. No-New-Revenue Tox Rate io/ork.5heel 

54. Sales tall adjustment rate. Divide Lme 52 by Lme 53 and multiply by $100 

0 

790,901! 

11,805,026,655 

I 0. 0438_17)$ "" 

SS. 2021 NNR tax rate, unadju~ted for sales tax.3' Ente1 the rate from tine 76 or 27, as applicable, on the No·New·Re11enue Tax Rate Work.5/Jeet. ! $ Q__,_4?_~ __ 1_ .? __ 2_ 15100 

56. 2021 NNR tax rate, adjusted for sales tax. 
Taxing units that adopted the sales tax in November 2020 or In May 2021. Subtralt Line 54 fron' Urie 55. Skip to line- 57 if you 
adopted the additional sales lax before November 2020. 

57, 2021 voter-approval tax rate, unadjusted for sales tax,!·; Enter the rate from Line 49, l ini~ 049 (d1~aster) or Line 50 (countius) as <1pphcilbk'. 
i (lf the Vnte1·Approvof Tax Hote Works/Jeer 

SB. 2021 voter-approval t<il< rate, adju$ted for sales tax. Subtract Une 54 from Line 5 7 

S Q.00_0_000/I100 

0.463_86911100 

0.42005211100 

A la)(ing unit rnay rai~1:> ih rate for M&O fund~ 1Jsed to pay for,, facility, device or method for thf.' (On\rol of ai1, wate1 01 !,1nd pollution. Thi> in(ludes any land, ~trurture, buildinq. 
in~tallatio;-i, excavation, mach!ne1 y, equipment or device that i~ used, con~u ucted. acqulu~d ot i1htalled wholly or piittly lo ml:'el or excf'ed p\1llution con\1ol 1Pqui1emen\s. the 
taxing unit's t>)(pfnse'i are tho1.e nece~sary to meet thf requirements of a pe1m1t 1s~ued b)' thi> kxa~ Cumm!s~ion on tnv1ronrncntal Quahly ( l(f.QJ, l he taxmg t1n1t must provide 
the tax assessor wlth a copy of the TCEQ letter of determination that states the portion of the cos! of the ins1nllallon fof pollution control. 

Thi~ Sf:'ttion ~hould only be (mnplewd by a 111~in9 unit that uses M&O lunds to p..iy for ,i f~<ihty, dt<\11((! 01 rnet/l()d for tht~ c~mirol of .:iii, wate1 01 land pollution 

59. Certified expenses from the Texas Commission on Environme:ntal Quality (TCEQ), Enter the amount certified In thi:; dernrminatior1 INter 
from TCEQ. ''The taxing unit shall provide its tax asH•ssor-col!ec\01 wilh a cop}' of ~he letter." 

60. 2021 total taxable value. Enter the ;imount from Line 21 of the No·Nt•w,Reve1JUC' Tax Rare \.Yorksheet. 

61. Additional rate for pollution control. Divide Lme 59 by Line 60 aml tnt1lt1ply by) 100 

62. 2021 Voter-approval tax rate, adjusted for pollution control, Add Line 6110 one ot Elw following !inf!~ (a> apphcab!e): llrw 49, Line 049 
(di5a~ter), lme 50 (counlies) or line 58 (taxb'g \!nits with lhe addilwnal sales tax) 

'T<'<, T,11 C<J<k ~ 2(• ll4 "{<!) 

'Tf• fhCrd~l,26\)..1'.H 
' 1"< f~, fvJr <; !6.04 ;(d) 

'·lei f.1•<~cle •i ?~.o.1rn 
. l~ .• 1J, (~d~ ~ ;'(j (\41£\ 
le' 1J<(OU~~{60·15.'d: 

' kx h~ (~,i~ 4 l~ OH!;) 

For uddition.;J copie~. vi1lt. ton1ptro\ler,texas,gov/taxe!'./property"tiUi 

0 

s 1,805,026,655 

'0.0000001$100 

0.4638691$100 j 
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2021 Tax Rate Cakulatlon Worksheet- Taxing Units. Olher Than School DlsttkH or Water Districts FormS0·8S6 

The unw:ed incrt.>nient ratE> ls the rate equal to the difference between the adopted tJx rate and voter-approval ta)( rate before the unu~ed increment rate for the p1ior three years. 1q In 
a year whew a ta\.:ing unit <1dopg a r,1te by ,;pplying any portion of the unused increnie11t rat\', the lJnused incr('mc;nt rate for that year would be ze10. 

The difference between the adopted tax 1ak: 11nd voter-approval tax rate is considered zero l!l tlw lol!ow1ng ~cenarios: 

a tai.: }'ear before 2020: "" 

a tax yea1 in whkh ttw municipality Is a defundmg rm1niupali1y, •H de1ined byT<tx Code Section 26.0501 (a);'' or 

after Jan. 1, 2022, a tax year ii\ which the comptmlli>1 determines that the Colmty implenwntt!d .'!budget reduction 01 1ei1llocot;on de~oibi!d by local Govcrntnent Code 
Section 120.002(a) v1ithou1 !hi? required voter ,1pprovaL ' 1 

This 5~llion ~hould only be complctect by ii td~ang unit that does not meet the ddlrn1ion of a ~fl\"ti,)I taxmg unit'! 

63. 2020 unused increment rate, Subtract tl1e 20/0 ac\l!<>I !ilX rate and th0 2.020 tmurnd increment rnte fr<.)lll tile 20:!0 VOlt'h1pproval lJx rJlo.>. If 
, the number i~ !c~s than zo.>ro, ent€r 7ero. 

64. 2019 unused increment rate, Subtract the 2019 actual tax r;ite ;ind the 2019 unused inuernent rate from th<' 2019 vote1+<1pprOVJl tilx rJte. If 
the numbe1 is !cs~ than zero, enter <ero. !f the yea1 is prior to 2020, enter l<>m. 

65. 2018 unused increment rate, SuhtrMt the 2018 actual tax rate and the 2018 unu~<.>d increment rate f1on1 the 20 lS votm-appwva! tax rate. If 
the number is less than tero, enter Z<>m. lf the yl'ar is prior to 2020, ent<"r zew 

66. 2021 unused increment rate. Add Lines 63, 64 and 65. 

61. 2021 voter-approval tax rate, adjusted for unused Increment rate. Add Urn: 66 to one of the followmg lines {a> dppli~.;ibk'J; Urw 49, Lllie 
D49 (disaster), Lin(' 50 (<ounties), Line 58 (taxing units with the additional sales tax) or Line 62 (taxing units with pollution comroll. 

$0,000000 1$ IOO 

s 0.00000011100 

s 0.000000 /Slffil 

s 0.00000011100 

I 0.000000 1\IOO 

The de rninimis 1ate i~ th<"! rate equal to the ~um of the no·new-revenue rn<'lintenanu.> and operations rate, the rate that will raise $500,000, and the current debt rate for a taxing unit."' 

This ~ection should only br completed by a taxin\.I unlt that fi a municipality of less than l0.000 or a taxing unit that does not meet the definition of a ~pedal t,1xing unit.' 

Adjusted 2021 NNR M&O tax rate, Enter lhe lil\e fmm line 39 of the Vow1·Apµ1owil Tax Rate Worksheet s 0.421}691sioo 

69. i 2021 total taxable value. Enter the amount on line 21 of tht> No-Nt'w-Revem1e Tm: Rutt• Wo1ksheo?r. 5 1,805,026,655 

70. Rate necessary to impose $500,000 In taxes. Divide SS00,000 by Lint> 69 and muftiph· by S 100. ; 0.Q~7700/\100 

71. 2021 debt rate. tnter the rate frorn Line 48 of th~ Vote1-Appf(H1a/ Tax Rme Wo1kst1eL1/, 

72. De minlmis rate. Add Llnes68, 70 and 71. 0.47682211100 

In the t<>x yt:-M afll.!1 the end or the disaster calt.ulation tirne period detailed in lax Code Section 26.(l42(a), a taxing unit thdl '"ku!;ited ib vot'"r·ilpproval tax rate in the mdnne1 
provided for a special taxing tin!! t.lue to a disaster must calcul3\e lb <'nwrgrncy revenue rate and reduce a~ voter-approval tax r<>te !01 that year_"' 

Simi!ady, ii a taxin9 tmH rtdopted a tax 1ai\" that t'Xleeded ib voter·approval tax 1ate, cakulated normally, without holdinq il/I <'lenion to respond \o a disaster, a~ allowed by fox 
Code Section 26.(M2{d), in thf:' prior year. it must also redtJce It> voter-approval tax r<ite for the (urrent tax year " 

NOTE: This section wlll not apply to any taxing units In 2021. !! i~ ,1dded to implement Senate Bill 1438 (S7th R\,gtJIJr 5es~10n) and doe~ not ,1pply lo a lilxmg w11t that 
cakula!ed its voter-.1ppmval tax rate m the 111Jnner provided fo1 il >peci.;! taxing uni! duf' toil declaitd disJster Jn 2020, J~ provided fc11 in the recently repealed TaK Code Sellion5 
26.04{c-1 J <1nd 26.041(c·1 ). 

111 future tax. years, thi~ section wil! apply to a taxing unit othe1 than a special taxing unit that: 

directed the de~iyni:ltt:d offl(er or employee to ralculat~ 1tw voter·approva! tax ratl' of the taxing unit in the manner pro~1 1ded lot a ~pedal taxing unit in the prior ye<ir; and 

!he current year i5 the first tax yea( in which the total t<ixable value of proper\}' !<>xable by the taxing unit a) shown on the appraisal roll far the taxing uni\ submitted by the 
assessor for \he taxing unit to the governing body exce!!ds the \o\ill taX"ab!i: value of proporty tax,:ibll' by the ta~ing unit on January l of tho \JK Y<'M In which the disaster 
occwred or the cli~;Hte1 ocn1rred four yea1s .tg\1. 

''Jc, !~•(no~~ 26.0131<! 
· IN 1,i~(ooe '• ~6.01~1£1 
'k~ )D,Cui!t~'l:,J1>1:•:,rn1,iloM: I 
• 1N lv,.11 (j,.v·1 fotk ~· \~G ~!)7idl, f·lf<'{I"'"' !,,,, I }('•"2 

,, 1~" 'r;i, Co1fr ~ t61)f,l:iH iJ 
·'Te~ lo<\"d~~JO()Jl>:f ... 11 
,. lN r,,~ (ode~ 1P.ll6 !\•!ill 
,. \~~ !~~(i:V.k ~?~.\4l{b\ 
' k~. T." (odr ~!6_0·l:'i!'· 

For adtiiti\:;11al i:opie~, vb1t: comptroller,texas.gov/taxes/property-tax Page ti 



2021 T<ix Rate Calculation Worksheet - Taxing Units Other Than School Districts ot Water Districts FormS0-856 

ln future tax year~. this settion wJH also apply to a taxing unit in a dis,1ster area that adoptt>d ii tax rate g1eater than !t~ votei-approval tax 1ate without holding an election In the 
prior year. 

Note: lhis ~ection does not apply if,, ta~ing unit is to111lnuing to calculate its voter-approval tax rate in the manner provided for <i special taxing unit because it is still wlthJn the 
dls.;,~\cr caltulalion time period detailed in Ta~ Code Se<-lion 26.042(a) bec.w~e Jt ha~ not met the <ontlltions In Tax Code 5ecllon 26.04.l{a)( 1) or (2l. 

73. 2020 adopted tax rate. Enter the rate in Line 4 of theNo·New·Re11enue Tax Rate Wotksheet. 

74. , Adjust~d 2020 voter-approval tax rate. Use the taxing unit's lax Ri.1te Calculation Workshecls horn the prlo1 ye<'11(s) to complete this line. 

If ,1 d\~aster occurred 1n 2020 and the tn>:mg ur.it calnilated ib 2020 vott~r·approval rnx iate using ,1 rnuhiphe1of1.08 on Dis,Hter Lme 41 (0111 l 
of the 2020 work~hePt dlleto a disaster. enlN lhe 2020 votet·approva! tax rate a~ ca!culatf:'d u~inq a mulliplif'I of 1.035 trom line 49_ 
·or· 
!fa disaster occurred prior to 2020 for which the taxing unit continui::d to cakul..ite its vmer·approvi.11 tax rate using a muhiphc1 ol l.08 on 
Di~il~tH Line 41 (0,11} m /010, comp!el<~ the ~epMate Adjusted Voter·Approvo/ Tox Roli' for Taxin9 lJ11it~ in f)i>mlerAreo Ca!culatiori Workshed to 
recaku!ille the voter-11pprovi1! tax rate the t3xlng urnt would have ca!cu!a!i!d in 2020 ii it had generated revenue based on an adopted tax ratr 
w,ing a multiplier of 1,035 in the year(s) following tl1e disaster.·· Enter the final adju~ted 2020 voter-approval tax rate (rn!ll the work~hee! 
-or -
If the taxing urlit ddop1ed a ta~ rate iibove the 2020 voter-approval tax 1at~ withou1 cakulatmg 3 disaster tax raw or h(l!ding nn election due to 
a disaster, no recalculation is necessary. Enter the voter-approval tax rate from the prior year's worksheet. 

75, Increase in 2020 tax rate due to disaster. Subtri\c\ Line 74 from Line 73. 

'16. Adjt1sted 2020 taxable valt1e. [nter 1he ;imoum in Line 14 of the No-New"Revi•nui' Im: nme Work~/1e(:/ 

77. Emergency revenue. Multiply Lme 7S by Lint' 76 and divide by $10(1. 

78. Adjusted 2021 taxable value. Enter thr amoun~ in Lint? 25 of the No-No'W-Reve11ue Tax Rate Worki-heet. 

79. Emergency revenue rate. o;vide Line 77 hy line 78 and multiply by$ lOO. '" 

BO. 2021 voter-approval tax rate, adjusted for emergency revenue. Subt1ac1 Linc 79 from one of the fo!low1119 line~ (as applicable): Line 49, 
Line 049 (disaster), Line SO (counties), Unf:' 58 (taxing units with the odditional sales Jax), Line 62 (taxing units with pollution control) or Line 67 

' (1ax1ng units with the u11u~ed increment rate), 

Indicate the applicable- total tax rates as (alculilled above. 

No-new-revenue tax rate .. 
As <1pp!icable, enter the 1!021 NNR tax tatt=- from: line 26, line 17 ((Otmties), or Lin<' 56 (adjusted for >al<'S tax}. 
Indicate tfie lint- number used: 

Voter-approval tax rate .. 
As applicable, enter the 2021 voler·approval ta>: rate from~ Linl' 49, Line D49 (d1sa>\e!l, Line 50 {counties), Unic 58 iadj1JSted fo1 sa!e~ lax). 
Lint 62 (adJus1etl for pollution control!, LUle 67 \iHlJUsted for unu~l!d 1nrren1ent), or line. BO {adjusted for emergency revenue). 
Indicate th\! line 110rnber used: 

De mlnimls rate., .. 
If applicabk, enter the 2021 di! rn1nim1s rate tmm Line 72 

,1$100 

/$100 

iS too 

_)$100 

1$100 

_ OA581221<100 

Q,463869 !SIOO 

s 0 .4 76822 11100 

Enter the name of the person preparing the ta:.. rate.'.!$ aut!1onzed by the governing body of the taxing unit. By signing below, you certify lhat you are the des1gnakd offJcer or 
employee of the taxing unit amt have actur:itely takulated the tax. rates using va!U<'S thilt aie the same as th£' vaJ\Jes ~hown In th1~ taxing unit's certified ,1pptilisaf roll or certified 
estimote of taxable vil!Ut\ in accordonce with requ11en1ents in Tax ((Ide.' 

print• 
here 

sign,.. 
here"' 

"fo•. l.1~ t"oilr ~8,('r~2(r: 
.. fr<_ T,j); Clld~ '.dt'>.O~;woJ 
.- k< T,)< (,,,Jo H 760~1(·21 ->'hi '<I·!~ 

For additional ropie\ vi>it: <Offiptrol!et.texas.gov/taxes/property·tax 


